



REF:INABB:STATUT:LODR:

November 10, 2023

BSE Limited
P.J. Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001
(Attn: DCS CRD)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th floor
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai 400 051

Attn: Listing Dept.

Dear Sirs

Sub: News Paper publication of extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023

Ref: Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)

Scrip Code – BSE 500002 / NSE ABB

====

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 published today (i.e. on November 10, 2023) in the Newspapers viz.-Business Standard (all editions)(in English) and Vijay Karnataka (Bengaluru edition) (in Kannada).

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For ABB India Limited

Trivikram Guda
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
ACS 17685

Encl: as above

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

Regd. Office: 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondam - 627352
 Telephone : +91 462-248 6532 Fax : +91 462-248 6132 E-mail : ho@krlf.in Website : www.krlf.in
 CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

S. No	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		March 31, 2023 (audited)
		September 30, 2023 (unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (unaudited)	
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	9,073.30	8,021.97	8,969.93	17,095.27	16,814.08
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	370.82	266.57	588.51	637.39	893.93
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	370.78	267.76	584.05	638.54	885.02
6	Equity share capital	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)					5,278.04
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)					
	a. Basic	6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13
	b. Diluted	6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13

Notes:

- In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th November, 2023
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Pursuant to the approval received from the equity shareholders and unsecured creditors of the Company at their respective meetings held on June 22, 2023, the Company has filed the necessary Petition before the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench seeking the sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor Company) with Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited (Transferee Company) with effect from April 1, 2022 (Appointed Date) and the requisite approval is awaited. Accordingly, the above unaudited financial results have been prepared without taking into consideration the said Scheme of Amalgamation.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e., www.bseindia.com, where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.krlf.in

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
 Suresh Jagannathan
 Executive Chairman
 DIN : 00011326

Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 9th November, 2023

ASIAN HOTELS (EAST) LIMITED

CIN No. - L15122WB2007PLC162762
 Regd Office : Hyatt Regency Kolkata, JA - 1, Sector III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 106
 Tel : 033 6820 1344/1346, Fax : 033 2335 8246, Email : investorrelations@ahleast.com
 Website : www.ahleast.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER (Q2) & HALF-YEAR (H1) ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs in lakhs, except share and per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1)	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Exceptional Items and Tax	234.98	615.49	68.96
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,050.52	1,431.03	68.96
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	785.28	1,068.32	279.26
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	787.66	1,073.08	282.53
6)	Equity Share Capital	1,729.17	1,729.17	1,729.17
7)	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of Previous year)	19,203.09	19,203.09	17,485.85
8)	Earnings Per Share for the period after extraordinary activities (Face Value Rs 10/- each)			
	Basic :	4.54	6.18	1.61
	Diluted :	4.54	6.18	1.61

Notes:

- The key information on the Standalone Unaudited financial results are as below:-
 (Rs in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1,052.85	1,434.93	70.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	787.61	1,072.21	140.38
Total Comprehensive Income	789.99	1,076.97	143.65

The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter (Q2) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 submitted with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites : www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and that of the Company's website at www.ahleast.com.

The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter (Q1) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Directors in their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.

Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.

Exceptional items in quarter-ended and half-year ended 30th September 2023 represents reversal of provision for VAT amounting to Rs 815.54 lakhs relating to a demand by the WBvat department which was quashed by the West Bengal Tax Tribunal (WBTT) by an order dated 04-08-2023.

By order of the Board of Directors
 For Asian Hotels (East) Limited
 Sd/-
 Jt. Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 9th November, 2023

GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

Regd office: 5th Floor, A-Block, TSR Towers, 6-3-1090, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana.
 Tel: 040-40024262 Email: cs@gayatrihighways.com Web: www.gayatrihighways.com CIN: L45100TG2006PLC052146

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, unless specified)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	93.05	182.58	716.44	2,203.57	79.06	154.60	697.71	2,128.65
2.	Net loss before tax and exceptional items	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(700.90)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	(776.69)
3.	Net profit/(loss) after exceptional items and before tax	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	17,110.82
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(471.83)	(944.55)	(191.17)	17,110.82
5.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations and discontinued operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,362.56)	(18,336.07)	(7,678.72)	(11,796.21)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,896.14)	(19,664.35)	(8,794.12)	(14,018.39)
7.	Equity share capital	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04
8.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				(23,967.92)				(1,36,162.33)
9.	Earnings Per Share(of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic and Diluted (not annualized the quarterly data)	(0.19)	(0.38)	(0.07)	(7.46)	(4.13)	(8.21)	(3.67)	(5.85)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com (BSE), www.nseindia.com (NSE) and on the company's website at www.gayatrihighways.com.
- The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 9th November, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

M.V.Narasimha Rao
 Chairman
 DIN : 06761474

K.G.Naidu
 Chief Executive Officer

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 9th November, 2023

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF BASE CORPORATION LIMITED (in LIQUIDATION)
 CIN: U30007KA1987PLC023168

Reg. Office: Flat No. S2, 2nd Floor, No.13 Lohan's Regent, Sundernagar Road, Cow Town Bangalore-560005, Karnataka.
 Email: basecliquidator@gmail.com; jpkpraju@gmail.com.

CORRIGENDUM

In furtherance to the E-Auction Sale Notice dated 09-11-2023, the EMD(INR) (in Cr) for SI.No.2 is inadvertently mentioned as 1.446 whereas it should be read as Rs.1.467, and for SI.No.3 is inadvertently mentioned as 2.228 whereas it should be read as Rs.2.287. The same shall be read accordingly.

Sd/-
KONDURU PRASANTH RAJU,
 Liquidator in the matter of Base Corporation Limited,
 Reg. No. IBB/IIPA-002/IP-NO0708/2016-2019/12200,
 AFA Valid Till 19-09-2024.

ward wizard
 Innovations & Mobility Limited

WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED
 CIN : L35100MH1982PLC264042

Reg. Off. : Office No. 4604, 46th Floor Kohnoor Square, Kelkar Marg, Shivaji Park, Dadar (West), Nr. R.G. Gadgil Chok, Mumbai - 400028, Maharashtra, India
 Corp. Off. : Survey 292, Opposite Pooja Farm, Savajipura, Awa Road, Vadodara-390019, Gujarat, India | Ph : + 91 97277 55083 / 63589 99127
 E-mail : compliance@wardwizard.in; Website : www.wardwizard.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT & REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of Sections 110 and 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), approval of the Members of the Company is being sought for the following Special Businesses by way of Postal Ballot through remote e-voting process only ("remote e-voting").

Sr. No.	Particulars	Type of Resolution
1.	Regularization of Appointment of Mr. Kamal Ashwinbhai Lalani (DIN: 09141815) as Non-executive Independent Director of the Company	Special Resolution
2.	To Approve the revision in remuneration of Mr. Yatin Sanjay Gupta (DIN: 07261150), Chairman and Managing Director of the Company	Special Resolution

In compliance with the above-mentioned provisions and MCA Circular, the electronic copies of Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice") along with the Explanatory Statement has been sent on **Thursday, 09th November, 2023**, to those Members whose names appeared in Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Company RTA/ Depositories respectively as at close of business hours on **Friday, 03rd November, 2023** (the Cut-off date) and whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company RTA/ Depositories. In accordance with the above-mentioned Circulars, Members can vote only through remote e-voting process. Further, pursuant to the aforesaid circulars sending the physical copies of the Notice, postal ballot forms and pre-paid business reply envelopes have been dispensed with.

This Notice is available on the Company's website at www.wardwizard.in, website of the Stock Exchange viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com respectively and on the website of the National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

Instructions for remote e-voting:

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 108, 110 of the Act read with the Rules and Regulations 44 of the Listing Regulations, the Company has provided the facility to the Members to exercise their votes electronically through remote e-voting only on the e-voting platform provided by NSDL. The detailed procedure for casting of votes through remote e-voting has been provided in the Notice.

Members whose names appeared in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owner as on the cut-off date i.e. **Friday, 03rd November, 2023** are eligible to vote on the resolutions set out in the Notice through remote e-voting only. The voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up Equity Shares registered in the name of the Members as on that date. Members are requested to provide their consent or dissent through remote e-voting only. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat the Notice for information purpose only.

The remote e-voting period shall commence on **Monday, 13th November, 2023 (9:00 A.M. IST)** and end on **Tuesday, 12th December, 2023 (5:00 P.M. IST)**. Members may cast their vote electronically during the aforesaid period. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled at 5:00 p.m. IST on **Tuesday, 12th December, 2023**, and remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the same. During this period, Members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, may cast their vote by remote e-voting.

Once the vote is cast on the resolution, the Members will not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again.

Members who have not registered their email ID are requested to register the same in the following manner:

- Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not registered / updated their email ID with the Company are requested to register / Update their email ID with Purva Share Registry (India) Private Limited on https://www.purvashare.com/email-and-phone-updation/or the scanned copies of the documents may alternatively be mailed to Purva Share Registry, Registrar of Company (RTA) on the email id of RTA i.e support@purvashare.com on or before 5:00 p.m. (IST) on **Friday, 17th November, 2023**.
- Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register / Update their email ID with the relevant Depositories participants with whom they maintain their demat accounts.

The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on **Tuesday, 07th November, 2023** has appointed Mrs. Pooja Amit Gala, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No: 68393 COP: 25845) as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot, through remote e-voting process, in a fair and transparent manner.

The result of remote e-voting conducted through Postal Ballot will be declared within two (2) working days from conclusion of Postal Ballot i.e. on or before **Thursday, 14th December, 2023** and the same would be intimated to BSE and will be hosted on website of the Company (www.wardwizard.in) and on the website of Stock Exchange BSE limited at www.bseindia.com and website of the NSDL (evoting@nsdl.co.in).

In case of any query relating to e-voting, Members may refer Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on : 022 - 4886 7000 and 022 - 2499 7000 or send a request to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager at evoting@nsdl.co.in. Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice and in particular manner of casting vote through remote e-voting.

By Order of the Board
 For Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited
 Sd/-
 Jaya Ashok Bhardwaj
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
 Membership No.: A37912

Place : Vadodara
 Date : 09th November, 2023

Nava Limited

Regd. Office: 6-3-1109/1, 'Nava Bharat Chambers', Raj Bhavan Road, Hyderabad - 500082
 Corporate Identity No.: L27101TG1972PLC001549;
 Tel.Nos.:040-23403501/40345999; e-Fax No.:080-6688 6121
 Email ID: investor@navalimited.com ; Website: www.navalimited.com

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended September 30, 2023

(Amount in lakhs of ₹ unless otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	34,242.83	76,836.05	30,775.97	92,198.55	1,96,426.33	74,168.16
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	19,322.63	53,596.67	17,842.19
Total comprehensive income for the period	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	24,439.09	58,716.89	30,604.25
Equity Share Capital	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44
Diluted : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Year ended Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / half year ended Unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website: www.navalimited.com.

For NAVA LIMITED
 D.Ashok
 Chairman

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : November 9, 2023

◆Metals ◆Energy ◆Mining ◆Healthcare ◆Commercial Agriculture

Manaksia Coated Metals & Industries Limited

Corporate Identity Number: L27100WB2010PLC144409
 Registered office : 8/1 Lal Bazar Street, Bikaner Building, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001
 E-mail: info@mcml.in, Website: www.manaksia.coatedmetals.com
 Phone: +91-33-2243 5053 / 5054

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
Total Income from Operations	19591.26	15035.18	37187.32
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	197.00	70.62	262.19
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	200.91	73.62	213.23
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	220.45	123.84	229.42
Equity Share Capital	655.34	655.34	655.34
Earnings per share (of Re 1/- each) (Not annualised):			
(a) Basic	0.31	0.11	0.33
(b) Diluted	0.31	0.11	0.33

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results : (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
Total Income from Operations	19586.55	15020.12	37179.57
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	204.60	87.17	276.28
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	208.51	90.17	227.32

Notes :

- The unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 8th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of these results.
- The Consolidated Financial Results comprise of Manaksia Coated Metals & Industries Limited, its wholly owned subsidiary, Manaksia International FZE and JPA Snacks Pvt Ltd.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.manaksia.coatedmetals.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Manaksia Coated Metals & Industries Limited
 Sd/-
 Sushil Kumar Agrawal
 (Managing Director)
 DIN: 00091 793

Place : Kolkata
 Date : November 8, 2023

ABB India Limited

CIN: L32202KA1949PLC032923
 Registered Office: Disha - 3rd Floor, Plot No. 5 & 6, 2nd Stage, Peenya Industrial Area IV, Peenya, Bengaluru - 560 058,
 Phone: +91 (80) 22949451, 22949150 - 22949153, Fax: +91 (80) 22949148
 Website: www.abb.co.in, E-mail: investor.helpdesk@in.abb.com

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and year to date ended September 30, 2023

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Corresponding quarter ended September 30, 2022 in the previous year	Previous year ended December 31, 2022
1	Total income from operations	2,769.19	2,119.74	8,567.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	484.18	229.40	1,023.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	484.18	275.31	1,362.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	362.00	202.50	1,025.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	363.54	196.98	1,004.41
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value per share ₹ 2/- each)	42.38	42.38	42.38
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing operations) -			
	1. Basic	17.08	9.56	48.40
	2. Diluted	17.08	9.56	48.40
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic	0.04	(0.23)	(0.44)
	2. Diluted	0.04	(0.23)	(0.44)

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

Regd. Office: 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondam - 627352
 Telephone : +91 462-248 6532 Fax : +91 462-248 6132 E-mail : ho@klrf.in Website : www.klrf.in
 CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

S. No	Particulars	Three months ended			Six months ended		
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	9,073.30	8,021.97	8,969.93	17,095.27	16,814.08	33,767.45
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01	1,424.12
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01	1,424.12
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	370.82	266.57	588.51	637.39	893.93	1,029.80
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	370.78	267.76	584.05	638.54	885.02	1,034.56
6	Equity share capital	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)						5,278.04
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)						
	a. Basic	6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13	18.58
	b. Diluted	6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13	18.58

Notes:

- In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Pursuant to the approval received from the equity shareholders and unsecured creditors of the Company at their respective meetings held on June 22, 2023, the Company has filed the necessary Petition before the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench seeking the sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor Company) with Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited (Transferee Company) with effect from April 1, 2022 (Appointed Date) and the requisite approval is awaited. Accordingly, the above unaudited financial results have been prepared without taking into consideration the said Scheme of Amalgamation.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e., www.bseindia.com, where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.klrf.in

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
Suresh Jagannathan
 Executive Chairman
 DIN : 00011326

Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 9th November, 2023

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF BASE CORPORATION LIMITED (in LIQUIDATION)
 CIN: U30007KA1987PLC023168

Reg. Office: Flat No. S2, 2nd Floor, No.13 Lohan's Regent, Sundermurry Road, Cow Town Bangalore-560005, Karnataka.
 Email: basecliquidator@gmail.com; jpkpraju@gmail.com.

CORRIGENDUM

In furtherance to the E-Auction Sale Notice dated 09-11-2023, the EMD(INR) (in Cr) for SI.No.2 is inadvertently mentioned as 1.446 whereas it should be read as Rs.1.467, and for SI.No.3 is inadvertently mentioned as 2.228 whereas it should be read as Rs.2.287. The same shall be read accordingly.

Sd/-
KONDURU PRASANTH RAJU,
 Liquidator in the matter of Base Corporation Limited,
 Reg. No. IBB/PA-002/IP-N00708/2018-2019/1220,
 AFA Valid Till: 19-09-2024.

Innovations & Mobility Limited

WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED
 CIN : L35100MH1982PLC264042

Reg. Off. : Office No. 4604, 46th Floor Kohnoor Square, Kelkar Marg, Shivaji Park, Dadar (West), Nr. R.G. Gadgil Chokk, Mumbai - 400028, Maharashtra, India
 Corp. Off. : Survey 29/2, Opposite Pooja Farm, Savajipura, Awa Road, Vadodra-390019, Gujarat, India | Ph : + 91 97277 55083 / 63589 99127
 E-mail : compliance@wardwizard.in; Website : www.wardwizard.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT & REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of Sections 110 and 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), approval of the Members of the Company is being sought for the following Special Businesses by way of Postal Ballot through remote e-voting process only ("remote e-voting").

Sr. No.	Particulars	Type of Resolution
1.	Regularization of Appointment of Mr. Kamal Ashwinbhai Lalani (DIN: 09141815) as Non-executive Independent Director of the Company	Special Resolution
2.	To Approve the revision in remuneration of Mr. Yatin Sanjay Gupta (DIN: 07261150), Chairman and Managing Director of the Company	Special Resolution

In compliance with the above-mentioned provisions and MCA Circular, the electronic copies of Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice") along with the Explanatory Statement has been sent on **Thursday, 09th November, 2023**, to those Members whose names appeared in Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Company RTA/ Depositories respectively as at close of business hours on **Friday, 03rd November, 2023** (the Cut-off date) and whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company RTA/ Depositories. In accordance with the above-mentioned Circulars, Members can vote only through remote e-voting process. Further, pursuant to the aforesaid circulars sending the physical copies of the Notice, postal ballot forms and pre-paid business reply envelopes have been dispensed with.

This Notice is available on the Company's website at www.wardwizard.in, website of the Stock Exchange viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com respectively and on the website of the National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

Instructions for remote e-voting:

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 108, 110 of the Act read with the Rules and Regulations 44 of the Listing Regulations, the Company has provided the facility to the Members to exercise their votes electronically through remote e-voting only on the e-voting platform provided by NSDL. The detailed procedure for casting of votes through remote e-voting has been provided in the Notice.

Members whose names appeared in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owner as on the cut-off date i.e. **Friday, 03rd November, 2023** are eligible to vote on the resolutions set out in the Notice through remote e-voting only. The voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up Equity Shares registered in the name of the Members as on that date. Members are requested to provide their consent or dissent through remote e-voting only. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat the Notice for information purpose only.

The remote e-voting period shall commence on **Monday, 13th November, 2023 (9:00 A.M. IST)** and end on **Tuesday, 14th November, 2023 (5:00 P.M. IST)**. Members may cast their vote electronically during the aforesaid period. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled at 5:00 p.m. IST on **Tuesday, 14th November, 2023**, and remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the same. During this period, Members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, may cast their vote by remote e-voting.

Once the vote is cast on the resolution, the Members will not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again.

Members who have not registered their email ID are requested to register the same in the following manner:

- Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not registered / updated their email ID with the Company are requested to register / Update their email ID with Purva Share Registry (India) Private Limited on https://www.purvashare.com/email-and-phone-updation/or the scanned copies of the documents may alternatively be mailed to Purva Share Registry, Registrar of Company (RTA) on the email id of RTA i.e support@purvashare.com on or before 5:00 p.m. (IST) on **Friday, 17th November, 2023**.
- Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register / Update their email ID with the relevant Depositories participants with whom they maintain their demat accounts (s).

The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on **Tuesday, 07th November, 2023** has appointed Mrs. Pooja Amit Gala, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No: 68393 COP: 25845) as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot, through remote e-voting process, in a fair and transparent manner.

The result of remote e-voting conducted through Postal Ballot will be declared within two (2) working days from conclusion of Postal Ballot i.e. on or before **Thursday, 14th December, 2023** and the same would be intimated to BSE and will be hosted on website of the Company (www.wardwizard.in) and on the website of Stock Exchange BSE limited at www.bseindia.com and website of the NSDL (evoting@nsdl.co.in).

In case of any query relating to e-voting, Members may refer Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on : 022 - 4886 7000 and 022 - 2499 7000 or send a request to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager at evoting@nsdl.co.in. Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice and in particular manner of casting vote through remote e-voting.

By Order of the Board
For Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited
 Sd/-
Jaya Ashok Bhardwaj
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
 Membership No.: A37912

Place : Vadodra
 Date : 09th November, 2023

Nava Limited

Regd. Office: 6-3-1109/1, 'Nava Bharat Chambers', Raj Bhavan Road, Hyderabad - 500082
 Corporate Identity No.: L27101TG1972PLC001549;
 Tel.Nos.:040-23403501/40345999; e-Fax No.:080-6688 6121
 Email ID: investor@navalimited.com ; Website: www.navalimited.com

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended September 30, 2023

(Amount in lakhs of ₹ unless otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	34,242.83	76,836.05	30,775.97	92,198.55	1,96,426.33	74,168.16
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	19,322.63	53,596.67	17,842.19
Total comprehensive income for the period	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	24,439.09	58,716.89	30,604.25
Equity Share Capital	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44
Diluted : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Year ended Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / half year ended Unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website www.navalimited.com.

For NAVA LIMITED
D.Ashok
 Chairman

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : November 9, 2023

◆Metals ◆Energy ◆Mining ◆Healthcare ◆Commercial Agriculture

ASIAN HOTELS (EAST) LIMITED

CIN No. - L15122WB2007PLC162762
 Regd Office : Hyatt Regency Kolkata, JA - 1, Sector III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 106
 Tel : 033 6820 1344/1346, Fax : 033 2335 8246, Email : investorrelations@ahleat.com
 Website : www.ahleat.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER (Q2) & HALF-YEAR (H1) ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs in lakhs, except share and per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1)	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Exceptional Items and Tax	234.98	615.49	68.96
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,050.52	1,431.03	68.96
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	785.28	1,068.32	279.26
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	787.66	1,073.08	282.53
6)	Equity Share Capital	1,729.17	1,729.17	1,729.17
7)	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of Previous year)	19,203.09	19,203.09	17,485.85
8)	Earnings Per Share for the period after extraordinary activities (Face Value Rs 10/- each)			
	Basic :	4.54	6.18	1.61
	Diluted :	4.54	6.18	1.61

Notes:

- The key information on the Standalone Unaudited financial results are as below:-

(Rs in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1,052.85	1,434.93	70.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	787.61	1,072.21	140.38
Total Comprehensive Income	789.99	1,076.97	143.65

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter (Q2) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 submitted with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites : www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and that of the Company's website at www.ahleat.com.
- The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter (Q1) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Directors in their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.
- Exceptional items in quarter-ended and half-year ended 30th September 2023 represents reversal of provision for VAT amounting to Rs 815.54 lakhs relating to a demand by the WBVAT department which was quashed by the West Bengal Tax Tribunal (WBTT) by an order dated 04-08-2023.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Asian Hotels (East) Limited
 Sd/-
Jt. Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 9th November, 2023

Manaksia Coated Metals & Industries Limited

Corporate Identity Number: L27100WB2010PLC144409
 Registered office : 8/1 Lal Bazar Street, Bikaner Building, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001
 E-mail: info@mcmil.in, Website: www.manaksia.coatedmetals.com
 Phone: +91-33-2243 5053 / 5054

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	Unaudited	Unaudited	
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
Total Income from Operations	19591.26	15035.18	37187.32
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	197.00	70.62	262.19
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	200.91	73.62	213.23
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	220.45	123.84	229.42
Equity Share Capital	655.34	655.34	655.34
Earnings per share (of Re 1/- each) (Not annualised):			
(a) Basic	0.31	0.11	0.33
(b) Diluted	0.31	0.11	0.33

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results : (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	Unaudited	Unaudited	
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
Total Income from Operations	19586.55	15020.12	37179.57
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	204.60	87.17	276.28
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	208.51	90.17	227.32

Notes :

- The unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 8th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of these results.
- The Consolidated Financial Results comprise of Manaksia Coated Metals & Industries Limited, its wholly owned subsidiary, Manaksia International FZE and JPA Snacks Pvt Ltd.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.manaksia.coatedmetals.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Manaksia Coated Metals & Industries Limited
 Sd/-
Sushil Kumar Agrawal
 (Managing Director)
 DIN: 00091 793

Place : Kolkata
 Date : November 8, 2023

GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

Regd office: 5th Floor, A-Block, TSR Towers, 6-3-1090, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana.
 Tel: 040-40024262 Email: cs@gayatrihighways.com Web: www.gayatrihighways.com CIN: L45100TG2006PLC052146

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, unless specified)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	93.05	182.58	716.44	2,203.57	79.06	154.60	697.71	2,128.65
2.	Net loss before tax and exceptional items	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(700.90)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	(776.69)
3.	Net profit/(loss) after exceptional items and before tax	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	17,110.82
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(471.83)	(944.55)	(191.17)	17,110.82
5.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations and discontinued operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,362.56)	(18,336.07)	(7,678.72)	(11,796.21)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,896.14)	(19,664.35)	(8,794.12)	(14,018.39)
7.	Equity share capital	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04
8.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				(23,967.92)				(1,36,162.33)
9.	Earnings Per Share(of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic and Diluted (not annualized the quarterly data)	(0.19)	(0.38)	(0.07)	(7.46)	(4.13)	(8.21)	(3.67)	(5.85)

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com (BSE), www.nseindia.com (NSE) and on the company's website at www.gayatrihighways.com.
- The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 9th November, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

M.V.Narasimha Rao Chairman DIN : 06761474	K.G.Naidu Chief Executive Officer
--	---

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 9th November, 2023

ABB India Limited

CIN: L32202KA1949PLC032923
 Registered Office: Disha - 3rd Floor, Plot No. 5 & 6, 2nd Stage, Peenya Industrial Area IV, Peenya, Bengaluru - 560 058,
 Phone: +91 (80) 22949451, 22949150 - 22949153, Fax: +91 (80) 22949148
 Website: www.abb.co.in, E-mail: investor.helpdesk@in.abb.com

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and year to date ended September 30, 2023

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Corresponding quarter ended September 30, 2022 in the previous year	Previous year ended December 31, 2022
1	Total income from operations	2,769.19	2,119.74	8,567.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	484.18	229.40	1,023.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	484.18	275.31	1,362.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	362.00	202.50	1,025.61
5	Total			

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

Regd. Office: 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondam - 627352
 Telephone : +91 462-248 6532 Fax : +91 462-248 6132 E-mail : ho@krlf.in Website : www.krlf.in
 CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

S. No	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		March 31, 2023 (audited)
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	9,073.30	8,021.97	8,969.93	17,095.27	16,814.08
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	370.82	266.57	588.51	637.39	893.93
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	370.78	267.76	584.05	638.54	885.02
6	Equity share capital	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	5,278.04
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)					
a. Basic		6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13
b. Diluted		6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13

Note:
 1. In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th November, 2023
 2. The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 3. Pursuant to the approval received from the equity shareholders and unsecured creditors of the Company at their respective meetings held on June 22, 2023, the Company has filed the necessary Petition before the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench seeking the sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor Company) with Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited (Transferee Company) with effect from April 1, 2022 (Appointed Date) and the requisite approval is awaited. Accordingly, the above unaudited financial results have been prepared without taking into consideration the said Scheme of Amalgamation.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e., www.bseindia.com, where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.krlf.in

Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 9th November, 2023
For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
Suresh Jagannathan
 Executive Chairman
 DIN : 00011326

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF BASE CORPORATION LIMITED (in LIQUIDATION)
 CIN: U30007KA1987PLC023168
 Reg. Office: Flat No. S2, 2nd Floor, No.13 Lohan's Regent, Sundernagar Road, Cow Town Bangalore-560005, Karnataka.
 Email: basecliquidator@gmail.com, jpkpraju@gmail.com.
CORRIGENDUM
 In furtherance to the E-Auction Sale Notice dated 09-11-2023, the EMD(INR) (in Cr) for SI.No.2 is inadvertently mentioned as 1.446 whereas it should be read as Rs.1.467, and for SI.No.3 is inadvertently mentioned as 2.228 whereas it should be read as Rs.2.287.
 The same shall be read accordingly.
Sd/-
KONDURU PRASANTH RAJU,
 Liquidator in the matter of Base Corporation Limited,
 Reg. No. IBB/I/A-002/IP-N00708/2018-2019/12200,
 AFA Valid Till: 19-09-2024.

ward wizard
 Innovations & Mobility Limited
WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED
 CIN : L35100MH1982PLC264042
 Reg. Off. : Office No. 46/04, 46th Floor Kohnoor Square, Kelkar Marg, Shivaji Park, Dadar (West), Nr. R.G. Gadgil Chok, Mumbai - 400028, Maharashtra, India
 Corp. Off. : Survey 29/2, Opposite Pooja Farm, Savajipura, Awa Road, Vadodra-390019, Gujarat, India | Ph : + 91 97277 55083 / 63589 99127
 E-mail : compliance@wardwizard.in; Website : www.wardwizard.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT & REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION
 NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of Sections 110 and 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), approval of the Members of the Company is being sought for the following Special Businesses by way of Postal Ballot through remote e-voting process only ("remote e-voting").

Sr. No.	Particulars	Type of Resolution
1.	Regularization of Appointment of Mr. Kamal Ashwinbhai Lalani (DIN: 09141815) as Non-executive Independent Director of the Company	Special Resolution
2.	To Approve the revision in remuneration of Mr. Yatin Sanjay Gupta (DIN: 07261150), Chairman and Managing Director of the Company	Special Resolution

In compliance with the above-mentioned provisions and MCA Circular, the electronic copies of Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice") along with the Explanatory Statement has been sent on **Thursday, 09th November, 2023**, to those Members whose names appeared in Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Company RTA/ Depositories respectively as at close of business hours on **Friday, 03rd November, 2023** (the Cut-off date) and whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company RTA/ Depositories. In accordance with the above-mentioned Circulars, Members can vote only through remote e-voting process. Further, pursuant to the aforesaid circulars sending the physical copies of the Notice, postal ballot forms and pre-paid business reply envelopes have been dispensed with.

This Notice is available on the Company's website at www.wardwizard.in, website of the Stock Exchange viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com respectively and on the website of the National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

Instructions for remote e-voting:
 In compliance with the provisions of Sections 108, 110 of the Act read with the Rules and Regulations 44 of the Listing Regulations, the Company has provided the facility to the Members to exercise their votes electronically through remote e-voting only on the e-voting platform provided by NSDL. The detailed procedure for casting of votes through remote e-voting has been provided in the Notice.

Members whose names appeared in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as on the cut-off date i.e. **Friday, 03rd November, 2023** are eligible to vote on the resolutions set out in the Notice through remote e-voting only. The voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up Equity Shares registered in the name of the Members as on that date. Members are requested to provide their consent or dissent through remote e-voting only. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat the Notice for information purpose only.

The remote e-voting period shall commence on **Monday, 13th November, 2023 (9:00 A.M. IST)** and end on **Tuesday, 12th December, 2023 (5:00 P.M. IST)**. Members may cast their vote electronically during the aforesaid period. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled at 5:00 p.m. IST on **Tuesday, 12th December, 2023**, and remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the same. During this period, Members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, may cast their vote by remote e-voting.

Once the vote is cast on the resolution, the Members will not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again.
 Members who have not registered their email ID are requested to register the same in the following manner:
 a) Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not registered / updated their email ID with the Company are requested to register / Update their email ID with Purva Share Registry (India) Private Limited on https://www.purvashare.com/email-and-phone-updation/or the scanned copies of the documents may alternatively be mailed to Purva Share Registry, Registrar of Company (RTA) on the email id of RTA i.e support@purvashare.com on or before 5:00 p.m. (IST) on **Friday, 17th November, 2023**.
 b) Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register / Update their email ID with the relevant Depositories participants with whom they maintain their demat accounts.

The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on **Tuesday, 07th November, 2023** has appointed Mrs. Pooja Amit Gala, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No: 68393 COP: 25845) as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot, through remote e-voting process, in a fair and transparent manner.
 The result of remote e-voting conducted through Postal Ballot will be declared within two (2) working days from conclusion of Postal Ballot i.e. on or before **Thursday, 14th December, 2023** and the same would be intimated to BSE and will be hosted on website of the Company (www.wardwizard.in) and on the website of Stock Exchange BSE limited at www.bseindia.com and website of the NSDL (evoting@nsdl.co.in).

In case of any query relating to e-voting, Members may refer Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on : 022 - 4886 7000 and 022 - 2499 7000 or send a request to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager at evoting@nsdl.co.in. Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice and in particular manner of casting vote through remote e-voting.

By Order of the Board
For Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited
Sd/-
Jaya Ashok Bhardwaj
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
 Membership No.: A37912

Place : Vadodra
 Date : 09th November, 2023

Nava Limited

Regd. Office: 6-3-1109/1, 'Nava Bharat Chambers', Raj Bhavan Road, Hyderabad - 500082
 Corporate Identity No.: L27101TG1972PLC001549;
 Tel.Nos.:040-23403501/40345999; e-Fax No.:080-6688 6121
 Email ID: investorservices@navalimited.com ; Website: www.navalimited.com

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended September 30, 2023

PARTICULARS	(Amount in lakhs of ₹ unless otherwise stated)					
	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	34,242.83	76,836.05	30,775.97	92,198.55	1,96,426.33	74,168.16
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	19,322.63	53,596.67	17,842.19
Total comprehensive income for the period	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	24,439.09	58,716.89	30,604.25
Equity Share Capital	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44
Diluted : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Year ended Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / half year ended Unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website www.navalimited.com.

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : November 9, 2023
For NAVA LIMITED
D.Ashok
 Chairman
◆Metals ◆Energy ◆Mining ◆Healthcare ◆Commercial Agriculture

ASIAN HOTELS (EAST) LIMITED

CIN No. - L15122WB2007PLC162762
 Regd Office : Hyatt Regency Kolkata, JA - 1, Sector III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 106
 Tel : 033 6820 1344/1346, Fax : 033 2335 8246, Email : investorrelations@ahleast.com
 Website : www.ahleast.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER (Q2) & HALF-YEAR (H1) ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1)	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Exceptional Items and Tax	234.98	615.49	68.96
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,050.52	1,431.03	68.96
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	785.28	1,068.32	279.26
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	787.66	1,073.08	282.53
6)	Equity Share Capital	1,729.17	1,729.17	1,729.17
7)	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of Previous year)	19,203.09	19,203.09	17,485.85
8)	Earnings Per Share for the period after extraordinary activities (Face Value Rs 10/- each)			
	Basic :	4.54	6.18	1.61
	Diluted :	4.54	6.18	1.61

Notes:
 1. The key information on the Standalone Unaudited financial results are as below:-

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1,052.85	1,434.93	70.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	787.61	1,072.21	140.38
Total Comprehensive Income	789.99	1,076.97	143.65

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter (Q2) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 submitted with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites : www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and that of the Company's website at www.ahleast.com.
 3. The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter (Q1) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Directors in their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
 4. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.
 5. Exceptional items in quarter-ended and half-year ended 30th September 2023 represents reversal of provision for VAT amounting to Rs 815.54 lakhs relating to a demand by the WBVAT department which was quashed by the West Bengal Tax Tribunal (WBTT) by an order dated 04-08-2023.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Asian Hotels (East) Limited
Sd/-
Jt. Managing Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 9th November, 2023

GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

Regd office: 5th Floor, A-Block, TSR Towers, 6-3-1090, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana.
 Tel: 040-40024262 Email: cs@gayatrihighways.com Web: www.gayatrihighways.com CIN: L45100TG2006PLC052146

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	93.05	182.58	716.44	2,203.57	79.06	154.60	697.71	2,128.65
2.	Net loss before tax and exceptional items	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(700.90)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	(776.69)
3.	Net profit/(loss) after exceptional items and before tax	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	17,110.82
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(471.83)	(944.55)	(191.17)	17,110.82
5.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations and discontinued operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,362.56)	(18,336.07)	(7,678.72)	(11,796.21)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,896.14)	(19,664.35)	(8,794.12)	(14,018.39)
7.	Equity share capital	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04
8.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(23,967.92)	-	-	-	(1,36,162.33)
9.	Earnings Per Share(of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic and Diluted (not annualized the quarterly data)	(0.19)	(0.38)	(0.07)	(7.46)	(4.13)	(8.21)	(3.67)	(5.85)

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com (BSE), www.nseindia.com (NSE) and on the company's website at www.gayatrihighways.com.
 b) The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 9th November, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Gayatri Highways Limited
Sd/-
M.V.Narasimha Rao
 Chairman
 DIN : 06761474
K.G.Naidu
 Chief Executive Officer

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 9th November, 2023

ABB India Limited

CIN: L32202KA1949PLC032923
 Registered Office: Disha - 3rd Floor, Plot No. 5 & 6, 2nd Stage, Peenya Industrial Area IV, Peenya, Bengaluru - 560 058,
 Phone : +91 (80) 22949451, 22949150 - 22949153, Fax: +91 (80) 22949148
 Website: www.abb.co.in, E-mail: investor.helpdesk@in.abb.com

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and year to date ended September 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	(₹ in Crores)	
			Corresponding quarter ended September 30, 2022 in the previous year	Previous year ended December 31, 2022
1	Total income from operations	2,769.19	2,119.74	8,567.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	484.18	229.40	1,023.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	484.18	275.31	1,362.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	362.00	202.50	1,025.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	363.54	196.98	1,004.41
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value per share ₹ 2/- each)	42.38	42.38	42.38
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing operations) -			
	1. Basic	17.08	9.56	48.40
	2. Diluted	17.08	9.56	48.40
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic	0.04	(0.23)	(0.44)
	2. Diluted	0.04	(0.23)	(0.44)

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and company's website: www.abb.co.in

By order of the Board of Directors
For ABB India Limited
Sd/-
Sanjeev Sharma
 Managing Director
 DIN: 07362344
 Place : Bengaluru
 Date : November 09, 2023



Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

Regd. Office: 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondan - 627352
Telephone : +91 462-248 6532 Fax : +91 462-248 6132 E-mail : ho@krlf.in Website : www.krlf.in
CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

S. No	Particulars	Three months ended			Six months ended		
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	9,073.30	8,021.97	8,969.93	17,095.27	16,814.08	33,767.45
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01	1,424.12
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01	1,424.12
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	370.82	266.57	588.51	637.39	893.93	1,029.80
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	370.78	267.76	584.05	638.54	885.02	1,034.56
6	Equity share capital	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)						5,278.04
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)						
a. Basic		6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13	18.58
b. Diluted		6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13	18.58

Note:

- In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
- The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Pursuant to the approval received from the equity shareholders and unsecured creditors of the Company at their respective meetings held on June 22, 2023, the Company has filed the necessary Petition before the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench seeking the sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor Company) with Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited (Transferee Company) with effect from April 1, 2022 (Appointed Date) and the requisite approval is awaited. Accordingly, the above unaudited financial results have been prepared without taking into consideration the said Scheme of Amalgamation.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e., www.bseindia.com, where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.krlf.in

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
Suresh Jagannathan
Executive Chairman
DIN : 00011326

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 9th November, 2023

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF BASE CORPORATION LIMITED (in LIQUIDATION)
CIN: U30007KA1987PLC023168
Reg. Office: Flat No. S2, 2nd Floor, No.13 Lohan's Regent, Sundernagar Road, Cow Town Bangalore-560005, Karnataka.
Email: basecliquidator@gmail.com; jpkpraju@gmail.com.

CORRIGENDUM
In furtherance to the E-Auction Sale Notice dated 09-11-2023, the EMD(INR) (in Cr) for SI.No.2 is inadvertently mentioned as 1.446 whereas it should be read as Rs.1.467, and for SI.No.3 is inadvertently mentioned as 2.228 whereas it should be read as Rs.2.287.
The same shall be read accordingly.

Sd/-
KONDURU PRASANTH RAJU,
Liquidator in the matter of Base Corporation Limited,
Reg. No. IBB/PA-002/JP-NO0708/2018-2019/1220,
AFA Valid Till: 19-09-2024.



Innovations & Mobility Limited

WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED

CIN : L35100MH1982PLC264042
Reg. Off. : Office No. 4604, 46th Floor Kohnoor Square, Kelkar Marg, Shivaji Park, Dadar (West), Nr. R.G. Gadgil Chokk, Mumbai - 400028, Maharashtra, India
Corp. Off. : Survey 29/2, Opposite Pooja Farm, Saijivapur, Awa Road, Vadodara-390019, Gujarat, India | Ph : + 91 97277 55083 / 63589 99127
E-mail : compliance@wardwizard.in; Website : www.wardwizard.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT & REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of Sections 110 and 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), approval of the Members of the Company is being sought for the following Special Businesses by way of Postal Ballot through remote e-voting process only ("remote e-voting").

Sr. No.	Particulars	Type of Resolution
1.	Regularization of Appointment of Mr. Kamal Ashwinbhai Lalani (DIN: 09141815) as Non-executive Independent Director of the Company	Special Resolution
2.	To Approve the revision in remuneration of Mr. Yatin Sanjay Gupta (DIN: 07261150), Chairman and Managing Director of the Company	Special Resolution

In compliance with the above-mentioned provisions and MCA Circular, the electronic copies of Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice") along with the Explanatory Statement has been sent on Thursday, 09th November, 2023, to those Members whose names appeared in Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Company RTA/ Depositories respectively as at close of business hours on Friday, 03rd November, 2023 (the Cut-off date) and whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company RTA/ Depositories. In accordance with the above-mentioned Circulars, Members can vote only through remote e-voting process. Further, pursuant to the aforesaid circulars sending the physical copies of the Notice, postal ballot forms and pre-paid business reply envelopes have been dispensed with.

This Notice is available on the Company's website at www.wardwizard.in, website of the Stock Exchange viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com respectively and on the website of the National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

Instructions for remote e-voting:

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 108, 110 of the Act read with the Rules and Regulations 44 of the Listing Regulations, the Company has provided the facility to the Members to exercise their votes electronically through remote e-voting only on the e-voting platform provided by NSDL. The detailed procedure for casting of votes through remote e-voting has been provided in the Notice.

Members whose names appeared in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, 03rd November, 2023 are eligible to vote on the resolutions set out in the Notice through remote e-voting only. The voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up Equity Shares registered in the name of the Members as on that date. Members are requested to provide their consent or dissent through remote e-voting only. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat the Notice for information purpose only.

The remote e-voting period shall commence on Monday, 13th November, 2023 (9:00 A.M. IST) and end on Tuesday, 12th December, 2023 (5:00 P.M. IST). Members may cast their vote electronically during the aforesaid period. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled at 5:00 p.m. IST on Tuesday, 12th December, 2023, and remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the same. During this period, Members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, may cast their vote by remote e-voting.

Once the vote is cast on the resolution, the Members will not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again.

Members who have not registered their email ID are requested to register the same in the following manner:

- Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not registered / updated their email ID with the Company are requested to register / Update their email ID with Purva Share Registry (India) Private Limited on https://www.purvashare.com/email-and-phone-update/or the scanned copies of the documents may alternatively be mailed to Purva Share Registry, Registrar of Company (RTA) on the email id of RTA i.e support@purvashare.com on or before 5:00 p.m. (IST) on Friday, 17th November, 2023.
- Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register / Update their email ID with the relevant Depositories participants with whom they maintain their demat accounts (i.e.).

The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Tuesday, 07th November, 2023 has appointed Mrs. Pooja Amit Gala, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No: 68393 COP: 25845) as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot, through remote e-voting process, in a fair and transparent manner.

The result of remote e-voting conducted through Postal Ballot will be declared within two (2) working days from conclusion of Postal Ballot i.e. on or before Thursday, 14th December, 2023 and the same would be intimated to BSE and will be hosted on website of the Company (www.wardwizard.in) and on the website of Stock Exchange BSE limited at www.bseindia.com and website of the NSDL (evoting@nsdl.co.in).

In case of any query relating to e-voting, Members may refer Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on : 022 - 4886 7000 and 022 - 2499 7000 or send a request to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager at evoting@nsdl.co.in. Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice and in particular manner of casting vote through remote e-voting.

By Order of the Board
For Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited
Sd/-
Jaya Ashok Bhardwaj
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A37912

Place : Vadodara
Date : 09th November, 2023

Nava Limited

Regd. Office: 6-3-1109/1, 'Nava Bharat Chambers', Raj Bhavan Road, Hyderabad - 500082
Corporate Identity No.: L27101TG1972PLC001549;
Tel.Nos.:040-23403501/40345999; e-Fax No.:080-6688 6121
Email ID: investor@navalimited.com ; Website: www.navalimited.com

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended September 30, 2023

PARTICULARS	(Amount in lakhs of ₹ unless otherwise stated)					
	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	34,242.83	76,836.05	30,775.97	92,198.55	1,96,426.33	74,168.16
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	19,322.63	53,596.67	17,842.19
Total comprehensive income for the period	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	24,439.09	58,716.89	30,604.25
Equity Share Capital	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44
Diluted : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Year ended Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / half year ended Unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website www.navalimited.com.

For NAVA LIMITED
D.Ashok
Chairman

Place : Hyderabad
Date : November 9, 2023

◆Metals ◆Energy ◆Mining ◆Healthcare ◆Commercial Agriculture

ASIAN HOTELS (EAST) LIMITED

CIN No. - L15122WB2007PLC162762
Regd Office : Hyatt Regency Kolkata, JA - 1, Sector III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 106
Tel : 033 6820 1344/1346, Fax : 033 2335 8246, Email : investorrelations@ahleast.com
Website : www.ahleast.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER (Q2) & HALF-YEAR (H1) ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1)	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Exceptional Items and Tax	234.98	615.49	68.96
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,050.52	1,431.03	68.96
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	785.28	1,068.32	279.26
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	787.66	1,073.08	282.53
6)	Equity Share Capital	1,729.17	1,729.17	1,729.17
7)	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of Previous year)	19,203.09	19,203.09	17,485.85
8)	Earnings Per Share for the period after extraordinary activities (Face Value Rs 10/- each)			
	Basic :	4.54	6.18	1.61
	Diluted :	4.54	6.18	1.61

Note:

- The key information on the Standalone Unaudited financial results are as below:-

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1,052.85	1,434.93	70.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	787.61	1,072.21	140.38
Total Comprehensive Income	789.99	1,076.97	143.65

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter (Q2) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 submitted with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites : www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and that of the Company's website at www.ahleast.com.
- The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter (Q1) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Directors in their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.
- Exceptional items in quarter-ended and half-year ended 30th September 2023 represents reversal of provision for VAT amounting to Rs 815.54 lakhs relating to a demand by the WBVAT department which was quashed by the West Bengal Tax Tribunal (WBTT) by an order dated 04-08-2023.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Asian Hotels (East) Limited
Sd/-
Jt. Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
Date : 9th November, 2023

GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

Regd office: 5th Floor, A-Block, TSR Towers, 6-3-1090, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana.
Tel: 040-40024262 Email: cs@gayatrihighways.com Web: www.gayatrihighways.com CIN: L45100TG2006PLC052146

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	93.05	182.58	716.44	2,203.57	79.06	154.60	697.71	2,128.65
2.	Net loss before tax and exceptional items	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(700.90)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	(776.69)
3.	Net profit/(loss) after exceptional items and before tax	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	17,110.82
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(471.83)	(944.55)	(191.17)	17,110.82
5.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations and discontinued operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,362.56)	(18,336.07)	(7,678.72)	(11,796.21)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,896.14)	(19,664.35)	(8,794.12)	(14,018.39)
7.	Equity share capital	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04
8.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				(23,967.92)				(1,36,162.33)
9.	Earnings Per Share(of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic and Diluted (not annualized the quarterly data)	(0.19)	(0.38)	(0.07)	(7.46)	(4.13)	(8.21)	(3.67)	(5.85)

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com (BSE), www.nseindia.com (NSE) and on the company's website at www.gayatrihighways.com.
- The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 9th November, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

M.V.Narasimha Rao
Chairman
DIN : 06761474

K.G.Naidu
Chief Executive Officer

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 9th November, 2023

ABB India Limited

CIN: L32202KA1949PLC032923
Registered Office: Disha - 3rd Floor, Plot No. 5 & 6, 2nd Stage, Peenya Industrial Area IV, Peenya, Bengaluru - 560 058,
Phone : +91 (80) 22949451, 22949150 - 22949153, Fax: +91 (80) 22949148
Website: www.abb.co.in, E-mail: investor.helpdesk@in.abb.com

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and year to date ended September 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	(₹ in Crores)	
			Corresponding quarter ended September 30, 2022 in the previous year	Previous year ended December 31, 2022
1	Total income from operations	2,769.19	2,119.74	8,567.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	484.18	229.40	1,023.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	484.18	275.31	1,362.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	362.00	202.50	1,025.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	363.54	196.98	1,004.41
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value per share ₹ 2/- each)	42.38	42.38	42.38
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing operations) -			
	1. Basic	17.08	9.56	48.40
	2. Diluted	17.08	9.56	48.40
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic	0.04	(0.23)	(0.44)
	2. Diluted	0.04	(0.23)	(0.44)

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and company's website: www.abb.co.in

For ABB India Limited
Sd/-
Sanjeev Sharma
Managing Director
DIN: 07362344

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

Regd. Office: 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondam - 627352
 Telephone : +91 462-248 6532 Fax : +91 462-248 6132 E-mail : ho@krlf.in Website : www.krlf.in
 CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

S. No	Particulars	Three months ended			Six months ended			March 31, 2023 (Audited)
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	
		Rs. in Lakhs						
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	9,073.30	8,021.97	8,969.93	17,095.27	16,814.08	33,767.45	
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01	1,424.12	
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01	1,424.12	
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	370.82	266.57	588.51	637.39	893.93	1,029.80	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	370.78	267.76	584.05	638.54	885.02	1,034.56	
6	Equity share capital	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)						5,278.04	
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)							
	a. Basic	6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13	18.58	
	b. Diluted	6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13	18.58	

Notes:

- In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th November, 2023
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Pursuant to the approval received from the equity shareholders and unsecured creditors of the Company at their respective meetings held on June 22, 2023, the Company has filed the necessary Petition before the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench seeking the sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor Company) with Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited (Transferee Company) with effect from April 1, 2022 (Appointed Date) and the requisite approval is awaited. Accordingly, the above unaudited financial results have been prepared without taking into consideration the said Scheme of Amalgamation.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e., www.bseindia.com, where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.krlf.in

Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 9th November, 2023

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
Suresh Jagannathan
 Executive Chairman
 DIN : 00011326

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF BASE CORPORATION LIMITED (in LIQUIDATION)
 CIN: U30007KA1987PLC023168
 Reg. Office: Flat No. S2, 2nd Floor, No.13 Lohan's Regent, Sundermurry Road, Cow Town Bangalore-560005, Karnataka.
 Email: basecliquidator@gmail.com; jpkpraju@gmail.com.

CORRIGENDUM

In furtherance to the E-Auction Sale Notice dated 09-11-2023, the EMD(INR) (in Cr) for SI.No.2 is inadvertently mentioned as 1.446 whereas it should be read as Rs.1.467, and for SI.No.3 is inadvertently mentioned as 2.228 whereas it should be read as Rs.2.287.
 The same shall be read accordingly.

Sd/-
KONDURU PRASANTH RAJU,
 Liquidator in the matter of Base Corporation Limited,
 Reg. No. IBB/IIPA-002/IP-N00708/2018-2019/12200,
 AFA Valid Till 19-09-2024.



WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED

CIN : L35100MH1982PLC264042
 Reg. Off. : Office No. 46/04, 46th Floor Kohnoor Square, Kelkar Marg, Shivaji Park, Dadar (West), Nr. R.G. Gadgil Chok, Mumbai - 400028, Maharashtra, India
 Corp. Off. : Survey 29/2, Opposite Pooja Farm, Savajipura, Awa Road, Vadodara-390019, Gujarat, India | Ph : + 91 97277 55083 / 63589 99127
 E-mail : compliance@wardwizard.in; Website : www.wardwizard.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT & REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of Sections 110 and 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), approval of the Members of the Company is being sought for the following Special Businesses by way of Postal Ballot through remote e-voting process only ("remote e-voting").

Sr. No.	Particulars	Type of Resolution
1.	Regularization of Appointment of Mr. Kamal Ashwinbhai Lalani (DIN: 09141815) as Non-executive Independent Director of the Company	Special Resolution
2.	To Approve the revision in remuneration of Mr. Yatin Sanjay Gupta (DIN: 07261150), Chairman and Managing Director of the Company	Special Resolution

In compliance with the above-mentioned provisions and MCA Circular, the electronic copies of Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice") along with the Explanatory Statement has been sent on **Thursday, 09th November, 2023**, to those Members whose names appeared in Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Company RTA/ Depositories respectively as at close of business hours on **Friday, 03rd November, 2023** (the Cut-off date) and whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company RTA/ Depositories. In accordance with the above-mentioned Circulars, Members can vote only through remote e-voting process. Further, pursuant to the aforesaid circulars sending the physical copies of the Notice, postal ballot forms and pre-paid business reply envelopes have been dispensed with.

This Notice is available on the Company's website at www.wardwizard.in, website of the Stock Exchange viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com respectively and on the website of the National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

Instructions for remote e-voting:

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 108, 110 of the Act read with the Rules and Regulations 44 of the Listing Regulations, the Company has provided the facility to the Members to exercise their votes electronically through remote e-voting only on the e-voting platform provided by NSDL. The detailed procedure for casting of votes through remote e-voting has been provided in the Notice.

Members whose names appeared in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owner as on the cut-off date i.e. **Friday, 03rd November, 2023** are eligible to vote on the resolutions set out in the Notice through remote e-voting only. The voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up Equity Shares registered in the name of the Members as on that date. Members are requested to provide their consent or dissent through remote e-voting only. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat the Notice for information purpose only.

The remote e-voting period shall commence on **Monday, 13th November, 2023 (9:00 A.M. IST)** and end on **Tuesday, 12th December, 2023 (5:00 P.M. IST)**. Members may cast their vote electronically during the aforesaid period. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled at 5:00 p.m. IST on **Tuesday, 12th December, 2023**, and remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the same. During this period, Members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, may cast their vote by remote e-voting.

Once the vote is cast on the resolution, the Members will not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again.

Members who have not registered their email ID are requested to register the same in the following manner:

- Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not registered / updated their email ID with the Company are requested to register / Update their email ID with Purva Share Registry (India) Private Limited on https://www.purvashare.com/email-and-phone-updation/or the scanned copies of the documents may alternatively be mailed to Purva Share Registry, Registrar of Company (RTA) on the email id of RTA i.e support@purvashare.com on or before 5:00 p.m. (IST) on **Friday, 17th November, 2023**.
- Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register / Update their email ID with the relevant Depositories participants with whom they maintain their demat accounts.

The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on **Tuesday, 07th November, 2023** has appointed Mrs. Pooja Amit Gala, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No: 68393 COP: 25845) as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot, through remote e-voting process, in a fair and transparent manner.

The result of remote e-voting conducted through Postal Ballot will be declared within two (2) working days from conclusion of Postal Ballot i.e. on or before **Thursday, 14th December, 2023** and the same would be intimated to BSE and will be hosted on website of the Company (www.wardwizard.in) and on the website of Stock Exchange BSE limited at www.bseindia.com and website of the NSDL (evoting@nsdl.co.in).

In case of any query relating to e-voting, Members may refer Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on : 022 - 4886 7000 and 022 - 2499 7000 or send a request to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager at evoting@nsdl.co.in. Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice and in particular manner of casting vote through remote e-voting.

By Order of the Board
 For Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited
 Sd/-
Jaya Ashok Bhardwaj
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
 Membership No.: A37912

Place : Vadodara
 Date : 09th November, 2023

ASIAN HOTELS (EAST) LIMITED

CIN No. - L15122WB2007PLC162762
 Regd Office : Hyatt Regency Kolkata, JA - 1, Sector III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 106
 Tel : 033 6820 1344/1346, Fax : 033 2335 8246, Email : investorrelations@ahleast.com
 Website : www.ahleast.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER (Q2) & HALF-YEAR (H1) ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs in lakhs, except share and per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1)	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Exceptional Items and Tax	234.98	615.49	68.96
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,050.52	1,431.03	68.96
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	785.28	1,068.32	279.26
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	787.66	1,073.08	282.53
6)	Equity Share Capital	1,729.17	1,729.17	1,729.17
7)	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of Previous year)	19,203.09	19,203.09	17,485.85
8)	Earnings Per Share for the period after extraordinary activities (Face Value Rs 10/- each)			
	Basic :	4.54	6.18	1.61
	Diluted :	4.54	6.18	1.61

Notes:

1 The key information on the Standalone Unaudited financial results are as below:-

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1,052.85	1,434.93	70.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	787.61	1,072.21	140.38
Total Comprehensive Income	789.99	1,076.97	143.65

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter (Q2) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 submitted with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites : www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and that of the Company's website at www.ahleast.com.

3 The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter (Q1) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Directors in their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.

4 Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.

5 Exceptional items in quarter-ended and half-year ended 30th September 2023 represents reversal of provision for VAT amounting to Rs 815.54 lakhs relating to a demand by the WBvat department which was quashed by the West Bengal Tax Tribunal (WBTT) by an order dated 04-08-2023.

By order of the Board of Directors
 For Asian Hotels (East) Limited
 Sd/-
Jt. Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 9th November, 2023

GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

Regd office: 5th Floor, A-Block, TSR Towers, 6-3-1090, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana.
 Tel: 040-40024262 Email: cs@gayatrihighways.com Web: www.gayatrihighways.com CIN: L45100TG2006PLC052146

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, unless specified)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	93.05	182.58	716.44	2,203.57	79.06	154.60	697.71	2,128.65
2.	Net loss before tax and exceptional items	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(700.90)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	(776.69)
3.	Net profit/(loss) after exceptional items and before tax	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	17,110.82
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(471.83)	(944.55)	(191.17)	17,110.82
5.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations and discontinued operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,362.56)	(18,336.07)	(7,678.72)	(11,796.21)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,896.14)	(19,664.35)	(8,794.12)	(14,018.39)
7.	Equity share capital	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04
8.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				(23,967.92)				(1,36,162.33)
9.	Earnings Per Share(of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic and Diluted (not annualized the quarterly data)	(0.19)	(0.38)	(0.07)	(7.46)	(4.13)	(8.21)	(3.67)	(5.85)

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com (BSE), www.nseindia.com (NSE) and on the company's website at www.gayatrihighways.com.

b) The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 9th November, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

M.V.Narasimha Rao
 Chairman
 DIN : 06761474

K.G.Naidu
 Chief Executive Officer

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 9th November, 2023

Nava Limited

Regd. Office: 6-3-1109/1, 'Nava Bharat Chambers', Raj Bhavan Road, Hyderabad - 500082
 Corporate Identity No.: L27101TG1972PLC001549;
 Tel.Nos.:040-23403501/40345999; e-Fax No.:080-6688 6121
 Email ID: investor@navalimited.com ; Website: www.navalimited.com

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended September 30, 2023

(Amount in lakhs of ₹ unless otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
	Rs. in Lakhs					
Total Income from Operations (net)	34,242.83	76,836.05	30,775.97	92,198.55	1,96,426.33	74,168.16
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	19,322.63	53,596.67	17,842.19
Total comprehensive income for the period	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	24,439.09	58,716.89	30,604.25
Equity Share Capital	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44
Diluted : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Year ended Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / half year ended Unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website: www.navalimited.com.

For NAVA LIMITED
D.Ashok
 Chairman

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : November 9, 2023

◆Metals ◆Energy ◆Mining ◆Healthcare ◆Commercial Agriculture

Manaksia Coated Metals & Industries Limited

Corporate Identity Number: L27100WB2010PLC144409
 Registered office : 8/1 Lal Bazar Street, Bikaner Building, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001
 E-mail: info@mcml.in, Website: www.manaksiacoatedmetals.com
 Phone: +91-33-2243 5053 / 5054

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
Total Income from Operations	19591.26	15035.18	37187.32
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	197.00	70.62	262.19
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	200.91	73.62	213.23
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	220.45	123.84	229.42
Equity Share Capital	655.34	655.34	655.34
Earnings per share (of Re 1/- each) (Not annualised):			
(a) Basic	0.31	0.11	0.33
(b) Diluted	0.31	0.11	0.33

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results :

||
||
||

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

Regd. Office: 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondam - 627352
 Telephone : +91 462-248 6532 Fax : +91 462-248 6132 E-mail : ho@klrf.in Website : www.klrf.in
 CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

S. No	Particulars	Three months ended			Six months ended		
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	9,073.30	8,021.97	8,969.93	17,095.27	16,814.08	33,767.45
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01	1,424.12
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01	1,424.12
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	370.82	266.57	588.51	637.39	893.93	1,029.80
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	370.78	267.76	584.05	638.54	885.02	1,034.56
6	Equity share capital	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)						5,278.04
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)						
	a. Basic	6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13	18.58
	b. Diluted	6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13	18.58

Note:
 1. In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th November, 2023
 2. The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 3. Pursuant to the approval received from the equity shareholders and unsecured creditors of the Company at their respective meetings held on June 22, 2023, the Company has filed the necessary Petition before the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench seeking the sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor Company) with Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited (Transferee Company) with effect from April 1, 2022 (Appointed Date) and the requisite approval is awaited. Accordingly, the above unaudited financial results have been prepared without taking into consideration the said Scheme of Amalgamation.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e., www.bseindia.com, where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.klrf.in

Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 9th November, 2023
 For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
 Suresh Jagannathan
 Executive Chairman
 DIN : 00011326

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF BASE CORPORATION LIMITED (in LIQUIDATION)
 CIN: U30007KA1987PLC023168
 Reg. Office: Flat No. S2, 2nd Floor, No.13 Lohan's Regent, Sundernagar Road, Cow Town Bangalore-560005, Karnataka.
 Email: basecliquidator@gmail.com; jpkpraju@gmail.com.
CORRIGENDUM
 In furtherance to the E-Auction Sale Notice dated 09-11-2023, the EMD(INR) (in Cr) for SI.No.2 is inadvertently mentioned as 1.446 whereas it should be read as Rs.1.467, and for SI.No.3 is inadvertently mentioned as 2.228 whereas it should be read as Rs.2.287.
 The same shall be read accordingly.
 Sd/-
KONDURU PRASANTH RAJU,
 Liquidator in the matter of Base Corporation Limited,
 Reg. No. IBB/IIPA-002/IP-N00708/2018-2019/12200,
 AFA Valid Till: 19-09-2024.



WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED

CIN : L35100MH1982PLC264042
 Reg. Off. : Office No. 46/04, 46th Floor Kohnoor Square, Kelkar Marg, Shivaji Park, Dadar (West), Nr. R.G. Gadgil Chok, Mumbai - 400028, Maharashtra, India
 Corp. Off. : Survey 29/2, Opposite Pooja Farm, Savajipura, Awa Road, Vadodara-390019, Gujarat, India | Ph : + 91 97277 55083 / 63589 99127
 E-mail : compliance@wardwizard.in; Website : www.wardwizard.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT & REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of Sections 110 and 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), approval of the Members of the Company is being sought for the following Special Businesses by way of Postal Ballot through remote e-voting process only ("remote e-voting").

Sr. No.	Particulars	Type of Resolution
1.	Regularization of Appointment of Mr. Kamal Ashwinbhai Lalani (DIN: 09141815) as Non-executive Independent Director of the Company	Special Resolution
2.	To Approve the revision in remuneration of Mr. Yatin Sanjay Gupta (DIN: 07261150), Chairman and Managing Director of the Company	Special Resolution

In compliance with the above-mentioned provisions and MCA Circular, the electronic copies of Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice") along with the Explanatory Statement has been sent on Thursday, 09th November, 2023, to those Members whose names appeared in Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Company RTA/ Depositories respectively as at close of business hours on Friday, 03rd November, 2023 (the Cut-off date) and whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company RTA/ Depositories. In accordance with the above-mentioned Circulars, Members can vote only through remote e-voting process. Further, pursuant to the aforesaid circulars sending the physical copies of the Notice, postal ballot forms and pre-paid business reply envelopes have been dispensed with.
 This Notice is available on the Company's website at www.wardwizard.in, website of the Stock Exchange viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com respectively and on the website of the National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

Instructions for remote e-voting:
 In compliance with the provisions of Sections 108, 110 of the Act read with the Rules and Regulations 44 of the Listing Regulations, the Company has provided the facility to the Members to exercise their votes electronically through remote e-voting only on the e-voting platform provided by NSDL. The detailed procedure for casting of votes through remote e-voting has been provided in the Notice.
 Members whose names appeared in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owner as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, 03rd November, 2023 are eligible to vote on the resolutions set out in the Notice through remote e-voting only. The voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up Equity Shares registered in the name of the Members as on that date. Members are requested to provide their consent or dissent through remote e-voting only. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat the Notice for information purpose only.

The remote e-voting period shall commence on Monday, 13th November, 2023 (9:00 A.M. IST) and end on Tuesday, 12th December, 2023 (5:00 P.M. IST). Members may cast their vote electronically during the aforesaid period. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled at 5:00 p.m. IST on Tuesday, 12th December, 2023, and remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the same. During this period, Members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, may cast their vote by remote e-voting.
 The result of remote e-voting conducted through Postal Ballot will be declared within two (2) working days from conclusion of Postal Ballot i.e. on or before Thursday, 14th December, 2023 and the same would be intimated to BSE and will be hosted on website of the Company (www.wardwizard.in) and on the website of Stock Exchange BSE limited at www.bseindia.com and website of the NSDL (evoting@nsdl.co.in).

In case of any query relating to e-voting, Members may refer Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on : 022 - 4886 7000 and 022 - 2499 7000 or send a request to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager at evoting@nsdl.co.in. Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice and in particular manner of casting vote through remote e-voting.

Once the vote is cast on the resolution, the Members will not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again.
 Members who have not registered their email ID are requested to register the same in the following manner:

- a) Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not registered / updated their email ID with the Company are requested to register / Update their email ID with Purva Share Registry (India) Private Limited on https://www.purvashare.com/email-and-phone-updation/or the scanned copies of the documents may alternatively be mailed to Purva Share Registry, Registrar of Company (RTA) on the email id of RTA i.e support@purvashare.com on or before 5:00 p.m. (IST) on Friday, 17th November, 2023.
- b) Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register / Update their email ID with the relevant Depositories participants with whom they maintain their demat accounts (s).

The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Tuesday, 07th November, 2023 has appointed Mrs. Pooja Amit Gala, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No: 68393 COP: 25845) as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot, through remote e-voting process, in a fair and transparent manner.
 The result of remote e-voting conducted through Postal Ballot will be declared within two (2) working days from conclusion of Postal Ballot i.e. on or before Thursday, 14th December, 2023 and the same would be intimated to BSE and will be hosted on website of the Company (www.wardwizard.in) and on the website of Stock Exchange BSE limited at www.bseindia.com and website of the NSDL (evoting@nsdl.co.in).

By Order of the Board
 For Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited
 Sd/-
 Jaya Ashok Bhardwaj
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
 Membership No.: A37912

Place : Vadodara
 Date : 09th November, 2023

Nava Limited

Regd. Office: 6-3-1109/1, 'Nava Bharat Chambers', Raj Bhavan Road, Hyderabad - 500082
 Corporate Identity No.: L27101TG1972PLC001549;
 Tel.Nos.:040-23403501/40345999; e-Fax No.:080-6688 6121
 Email ID: investor@navalimited.com ; Website: www.navalimited.com

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended September 30, 2023

PARTICULARS	(Amount in lakhs of ₹ unless otherwise stated)					
	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	34,242.83	76,836.05	30,775.97	92,198.55	1,96,426.33	74,168.16
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	19,322.63	53,596.67	17,842.19
Total comprehensive income for the period	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	24,439.09	58,716.89	30,604.25
Equity Share Capital	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44
Diluted : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Year ended Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / half year ended Unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website: www.navalimited.com.

For NAVA LIMITED
 Place : Hyderabad
 Date : November 9, 2023
 D.Ashok
 Chairman

◆Metals ◆Energy ◆Mining ◆Healthcare ◆Commercial Agriculture

ASIAN HOTELS (EAST) LIMITED

CIN No. - L15122WB2007PLC162762
 Regd Office : Hyatt Regency Kolkata, JA - 1, Sector III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 106
 Tel : 033 6820 1344/1346, Fax : 033 2335 8246, Email : investorrelations@ahleast.com
 Website : www.ahleast.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER (Q2) & HALF-YEAR (H1) ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs in lakhs, except share and per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Half-year ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1)	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Exceptional Items and Tax	234.98	615.49	68.96
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,050.52	1,431.03	68.96
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	785.28	1,068.32	279.26
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	787.66	1,073.08	282.53
6)	Equity Share Capital	1,729.17	1,729.17	1,729.17
7)	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of Previous year)	19,203.09	19,203.09	17,485.85
8)	Earnings Per Share for the period after extraordinary activities (Face Value Rs 10/- each)			
	Basic :	4.54	6.18	1.61
	Diluted :	4.54	6.18	1.61

Note:
 1 The key information on the Standalone Unaudited financial results are as below:-

(Rs in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended	Half-year ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1,052.85	1,434.93	70.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	787.61	1,072.21	140.38
Total Comprehensive Income	789.99	1,076.97	143.65

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter (Q2) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 submitted with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites : www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and that of the Company's website at www.ahleast.com.
 3 The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter (Q1) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Directors in their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
 4 Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.
 5 Exceptional items in quarter-ended and half-year ended 30th September 2023 represents reversal of provision for VAT amounting to Rs 815.54 lakhs relating to a demand by the WBvat department which was quashed by the West Bengal Tax Tribunal (WBTT) by an order dated 04-08-2023.

By order of the Board of Directors
 For Asian Hotels (East) Limited
 Sd/-
 Jt. Managing Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 9th November, 2023

GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

Regd office: 5th Floor, A-Block, TSR Towers, 6-3-1090, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana.
 Tel: 040-40024262 Email: cs@gayatrihighways.com Web: www.gayatrihighways.com CIN: L45100TG2006PLC052146

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, unless specified)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter(3m) ended	Half year (6m)ended	Quarter(3m) ended	For the year ended	Quarter(3m) ended	Half year (6m)ended	Quarter(3m) ended	For the year ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	93.05	182.58	716.44	2,203.57	79.06	154.60	697.71	2,128.65
2.	Net loss before tax and exceptional items	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(700.90)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	(776.69)
3.	Net profit/(loss) after exceptional items and before tax	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	17,110.82
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(471.83)	(944.55)	(191.17)	17,110.82
5.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations and discontinued operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,362.56)	(18,336.07)	(7,678.72)	(11,796.21)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,896.14)	(19,664.35)	(8,794.12)	(14,018.39)
7.	Equity share capital	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04
8.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				(23,967.92)				(1,36,162.33)
9.	Earnings Per Share(of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic and Diluted (not annualized the quarterly data)	(0.19)	(0.38)	(0.07)	(7.46)	(4.13)	(8.21)	(3.67)	(5.85)

Note:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com (BSE), www.nseindia.com (NSE) and on the company's website at www.gayatrihighways.com.
 b) The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 9th November, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED
 M.V.Narasimha Rao
 Chairman
 DIN : 06761474
 K.G.Naidu
 Chief Executive Officer

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 9th November, 2023

ABB India Limited

CIN: L32202KA1949PLC032923
 Registered Office: Disha - 3rd Floor, Plot No. 5 & 6, 2nd Stage, Peenya Industrial Area IV, Peenya, Bengaluru - 560 058,
 Phone : +91 (80) 22949451, 22949150 - 22949153, Fax: +91 (80) 22949148
 Website: www.abb.co.in, E-mail: investor.helpdesk@in.abb.com

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and year to date ended September 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Corresponding quarter ended September 30, 2022 in the previous year	
			September 30, 2022	December 31, 2022
1	Total income from operations	2,769.19	2,119.74	8,567.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	484.18	229.40	1,023.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	484.18	275.31	1,362.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	362.00	202.50	1,025.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	363.54	196.98	1,004.41
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value per share ₹ 2/- each)	42.38	42.38	42.38
7	Earnings			

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

Regd. Office: 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondam - 627352
 Telephone : +91 462-248 6532 Fax : +91 462-248 6132 E-mail : ho@krlf.in Website : www.krlf.in
 CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

S. No	Particulars	Three months ended			Six months ended		
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	9,073.30	8,021.97	8,969.93	17,095.27	16,814.08	33,767.45
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01	1,424.12
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01	1,424.12
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	370.82	266.57	588.51	637.39	893.93	1,029.80
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	370.78	267.76	584.05	638.54	885.02	1,034.56
6	Equity share capital	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	5,278.04
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)						
	a. Basic	6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13	18.58
	b. Diluted	6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13	18.58

Notes:

- In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th November, 2023
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Pursuant to the approval received from the equity shareholders and unsecured creditors of the Company at their respective meetings held on June 22, 2023, the Company has filed the necessary Petition before the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench seeking the sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor Company) with Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited (Transferee Company) with effect from April 1, 2022 (Appointed Date) and the requisite approval is awaited. Accordingly, the above unaudited financial results have been prepared without taking into consideration the said Scheme of Amalgamation.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e., www.bseindia.com, where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.krlf.in

Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 9th November, 2023

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
Suresh Jagannathan
 Executive Chairman
 DIN : 00011326

ASIAN HOTELS (EAST) LIMITED

CIN No. - L15122WB2007PLC162762
 Regd Office : Hyatt Regency Kolkata, JA - 1, Sector III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 106
 Tel : 033 6820 1344/1346, Fax : 033 2335 8246, Email : investorrelations@ahleast.com
 Website : www.ahleast.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER (Q2) & HALF-YEAR (H1) ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1)	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Exceptional Items and Tax	234.98	615.49	68.96
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,050.52	1,431.03	68.96
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	785.28	1,068.32	279.26
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	787.66	1,073.08	282.53
6)	Equity Share Capital	1,729.17	1,729.17	1,729.17
7)	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of Previous year)	19,203.09	19,203.09	17,485.85
8)	Earnings Per Share for the period after extraordinary activities (Face Value Rs 10/- each)			
	Basic :	4.54	6.18	1.61
	Diluted :	4.54	6.18	1.61

Notes:

- The key information on the Standalone Unaudited financial results are as below:-

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1,052.85	1,434.93	70.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	787.61	1,072.21	140.38
Total Comprehensive Income	789.99	1,076.97	143.65

The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter (Q2) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 submitted with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites : www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and that of the Company's website at www.ahleast.com.

The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter (Q1) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Directors in their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.

Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.

Exceptional items in quarter-ended and half-year ended 30th September 2023 represents reversal of provision for VAT amounting to Rs 815.54 lakhs relating to a demand by the WBvat department which was quashed by the West Bengal Tax Tribunal (WBTT) by an order dated 04-08-2023.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Asian Hotels (East) Limited
 Sd/-
Jt. Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 9th November, 2023

GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

Regd office: 5th Floor, A-Block, TSR Towers, 6-3-1090, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana.
 Tel: 040-40024262 Email: cs@gayatrihighways.com Web: www.gayatrihighways.com CIN: L45100TG2006PLC052146

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	93.05	182.58	716.44	2,203.57	79.06	154.60	697.71	2,128.65
2.	Net loss before tax and exceptional items	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(700.90)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	(776.69)
3.	Net profit/(loss) after exceptional items and before tax	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	17,110.82
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(471.83)	(944.55)	(191.17)	17,110.82
5.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations and discontinued operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,362.56)	(18,336.07)	(7,678.72)	(11,796.21)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,896.14)	(19,664.35)	(8,794.12)	(14,018.39)
7.	Equity share capital	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04
8.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(23,967.92)	-	-	-	(1,36,162.33)
9.	Earnings Per Share(of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic and Diluted (not annualized the quarterly data)	(0.19)	(0.38)	(0.07)	(7.46)	(4.13)	(8.21)	(3.67)	(5.85)

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com (BSE), www.nseindia.com (NSE) and on the company's website at www.gayatrihighways.com.

b) The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 9th November, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

M.V.Narasimha Rao
 Chairman
 DIN : 06761474

K.G.Naidu
 Chief Executive Officer

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 9th November, 2023

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF BASE CORPORATION LIMITED (in LIQUIDATION)
 CIN: U30007KA1987PLC023168

Reg. Office: Flat No. S2, 2nd Floor, No.13 Lohan's Regent, Sundernagar Road, Cow Town Bangalore-560005, Karnataka.
 Email: basecliquidator@gmail.com, jpkpraju@gmail.com.

CORRIGENDUM

In furtherance to the E-Auction Sale Notice dated 09-11-2023, the EMD(INR) (in Cr) for SI.No.2 is inadvertently mentioned as 1.446 whereas it should be read as Rs.1.467, and for SI.No.3 is inadvertently mentioned as 2.228 whereas it should be read as Rs.2.287. The same shall be read accordingly.

Sd/-
KONDURU PRASANTH RAJU,
 Liquidator in the matter of Base Corporation Limited,
 Reg. No. IBB/IIPA-002/IP-N00708/2018-2019/12200,
 AFA Valid Till 19-09-2024.



WARDWARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED

CIN : L35100MH1982PLC264042
 Reg. Off. : Office No. 46/04, 46th Floor Kohnoor Square, Kelkar Marg, Shivaji Park, Dadar (West), Nr. R.G. Gadgil Chok, Mumbai - 400028, Maharashtra, India
 Corp. Off. : Survey 29/2, Opposite Pooja Farm, Savajipura, Awa Road, Vadodra-390019, Gujarat, India | Ph : + 91 97277 55083 | 63589 99127
 E-mail : compliance@wardwizard.in; Website : www.wardwizard.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT & REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of Sections 110 and 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), approval of the Members of the Company is being sought for the following Special Businesses by way of Postal Ballot through remote e-voting process only ("remote e-voting").

Sr. No.	Particulars	Type of Resolution
1.	Regularization of Appointment of Mr. Kamal Ashwinbhai Lalani (DIN: 09141815) as Non-executive Independent Director of the Company	Special Resolution
2.	To Approve the revision in remuneration of Mr. Yatin Sanjay Gupta (DIN: 07261150), Chairman and Managing Director of the Company	Special Resolution

In compliance with the above-mentioned provisions and MCA Circular, the electronic copies of Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice") along with the Explanatory Statement has been sent on Thursday, 09th November, 2023, to those Members whose names appeared in Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Company RTA/ Depositories respectively as at close of business hours on Friday, 03rd November, 2023 (the Cut-off date) and whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company RTA/ Depositories. In accordance with the above-mentioned Circulars, Members can vote only through remote e-voting process. Further, pursuant to the aforesaid circulars sending the physical copies of the Notice, postal ballot forms and pre-paid business reply envelopes have been dispensed with.

This Notice is available on the Company's website at www.wardwizard.in, website of the Stock Exchange viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com respectively and on the website of the National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

Instructions for remote e-voting:

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 108, 110 of the Act read with the Rules and Regulations 44 of the Listing Regulations, the Company has provided the facility to the Members to exercise their votes electronically through remote e-voting only on the e-voting platform provided by NSDL. The detailed procedure for casting of votes through remote e-voting has been provided in the Notice.

Members whose names appeared in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owner as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, 03rd November, 2023 are eligible to vote on the resolutions set out in the Notice through remote e-voting only. The voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up Equity Shares registered in the name of the Members as on that date. Members are requested to provide their consent or dissent through remote e-voting only. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat the Notice for information purpose only.

The remote e-voting period shall commence on Monday, 13th November, 2023 (9:00 A.M. IST) and end on Tuesday, 12th December, 2023 (5:00 P.M. IST). Members may cast their vote electronically during the aforesaid period. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled at 5:00 p.m. IST on Tuesday, 12th December, 2023, and remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the same. During this period, Members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, may cast their vote by remote e-voting.

Once the vote is cast on the resolution, the Members will not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again. Members who have not registered their email ID are requested to register the same in the following manner:

- Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not registered / updated their email ID with the Company are requested to register / Update their email ID with Purva Share Registry (India) Private Limited on https://www.purvashare.com/email-and-phone-updation/or the scanned copies of the documents may alternatively be mailed to Purva Share Registry, Registrar of Company (RTA) on the email id of RTA i.e support@purvashare.com on or before 5:00 p.m. (IST) on Friday, 17th November, 2023.
- Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register / Update their email ID with the relevant Depositories participants with whom they maintain their demat accounts (s).

The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Tuesday, 07th November, 2023 has appointed Mrs. Pooja Amit Gala, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No: 68393 COP; 25845) as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot, through remote e-voting process, in a fair and transparent manner.

The result of remote e-voting conducted through Postal Ballot will be declared within two (2) working days from conclusion of Postal Ballot i.e. on or before Thursday, 14th December, 2023 and the same would be intimated to BSE and will be hosted on website of the Company (www.wardwizard.in) and on the website of Stock Exchange BSE limited at www.bseindia.com and website of the NSDL (evoting@nsdl.co.in).

In case of any query relating to e-voting, Members may refer Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on : 022-4886 7000 and 022-2499 7000 or send a request to Ms. Pallavi Iwhatre, Senior Manager at evoting@nsdl.co.in. Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice and in particular manner of casting vote through remote e-voting.

By Order of the Board
For Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited
 Sd/-
Jaya Ashok Bhardwaj
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
 Membership No.: A37912

Place : Vadodra
 Date : 09th November, 2023

Nava Limited

Regd. Office: 6-3-1109/1, 'Nava Bharat Chambers', Raj Bhavan Road, Hyderabad - 500082
 Corporate Identity No.: L27101TG1972PLC001549;
 Tel.Nos.:040-23403501/40345999; e-Fax No.:080-6688 6121
 Email ID: investor@navalimited.com ; Website: www.navalimited.com

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended September 30, 2023

PARTICULARS	(Amount in lakhs of ₹ unless otherwise stated)					
	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	34,242.83	76,836.05	30,775.97	92,198.55	1,96,426.33	74,168.16
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	19,322.63	53,596.67	17,842.19
Total comprehensive income for the period	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	24,439.09	58,716.89	30,604.25
Equity Share Capital	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44
Diluted : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Year ended Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / half year ended Unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website www.navalimited.com.

For NAVA LIMITED
 Place : Hyderabad
 Date : November 9, 2023
D.Ashok
 Chairman

◆Metals ◆Energy ◆Mining ◆Healthcare ◆Commercial Agriculture

Manaksia Coated Metals & Industries Limited

Corporate Identity Number:L27100WB2010PLC144409
 Registered office : 8/1 Lal Bazar Street, Bikaner Building, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001
 E-mail: info@mcml.in, Website: www.manaksia.coatedmetals.com
 Phone : +91-33-2243 5053 / 5054

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Particulars	(₹ in Lacs)		
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	19591.26	15035.18	37187.32
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	197.00	70.62	262.19
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	200.91	73.62	213.23
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	220.45	123.84	229.42
Equity Share Capital	655.34	655.34	655.34
Earnings per share (of Re 1/- each) (Not annualised):			
(a) Basic	0.31	0.11	0.33
(b) Diluted	0.31	0.11	0.33

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results : (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	(₹ in Lacs)		
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	19586.55	15020.12	37179.57
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	204.60	87.17	276.28
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	208.51	90.17	227.32

Notes :

- The unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 8th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of these results.
- The Consolidated Financial Results comprise of Manaksia Coated Metals & Industries Limited, its wholly owned subsidiary, Manaksia International FZE and JPA Snacks Pvt Ltd.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseind

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

Regd. Office: 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondam - 627352
 Telephone : +91 462-248 6532 Fax : +91 462-248 6132 E-mail : ho@krlf.in Website : www.krlf.in
 CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

S. No	Particulars	Three months ended			Six months ended		
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	9,073.30	8,021.97	8,969.93	17,095.27	16,814.08	33,767.45
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01	1,424.12
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01	1,424.12
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	370.82	266.57	588.51	637.39	893.93	1,029.80
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	370.78	267.76	584.05	638.54	885.02	1,034.56
6	Equity share capital	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	5,278.04
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)						
a. Basic		6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13	18.58
b. Diluted		6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13	18.58

Note:
 1. In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
 2. The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 3. Pursuant to the approval received from the equity shareholders and unsecured creditors of the Company at their respective meetings held on June 22, 2023, the Company has filed the necessary Petition before the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench seeking the sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor Company) with Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited (Transferee Company) with effect from April 1, 2022 (Appointed Date) and the requisite approval is awaited. Accordingly, the above unaudited financial results have been prepared without taking into consideration the said Scheme of Amalgamation.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e., www.bseindia.com, where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.krlf.in

Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 9th November, 2023
 For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
 Suresh Jagannathan
 Executive Chairman
 DIN : 00011326

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF BASE CORPORATION LIMITED (in LIQUIDATION)
 CIN: U30007KA1987PLC023168
 Reg. Office: Flat No. S2, 2nd Floor, No.13 Lohan's Regent, Sundernagar Road, Cow Town Bangalore-560005, Karnataka.
 Email: basecliquidator@gmail.com, jpkpraju@gmail.com.

CORRIGENDUM
 In furtherance to the E-Auction Sale Notice dated 09-11-2023, the EMD(INR) (in Cr) for SI.No.2 is inadvertently mentioned as 1.446 whereas it should be read as Rs.1.467, and for SI.No.3 is inadvertently mentioned as 2.228 whereas it should be read as Rs.2.287.
 The same shall be read accordingly.

KONDURU PRASANTH RAJU, Sd/-
 Liquidator in the matter of Base Corporation Limited,
 Reg. No. IBB/PA-002/IP-N00708/2018-2019/12200,
 AFA Valid Till 19-09-2024.



WARDWARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED

CIN : L35100MH1982PLC264042
 Reg. Off. : Office No. 46/04, 46th Floor Kohnoor Square, Kelkar Marg, Shivaji Park, Dadar (West), Nr. R.G. Gadgil Chok, Mumbai - 400028, Maharashtra, India
 Corp. Off. : Survey 29/2, Opposite Pooja Farm, Savajipura, Awa Road, Vadodra-390019, Gujarat, India | Ph : + 91 97277 55083 / 63589 99127
 E-mail : compliance@wardwizard.in; Website : www.wardwizard.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT & REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of Sections 110 and 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), approval of the Members of the Company is being sought for the following Special Businesses by way of Postal Ballot through remote e-voting process only ("remote e-voting").

Sr. No.	Particulars	Type of Resolution
1.	Regularization of Appointment of Mr. Kamal Ashwinbhai Lalani (DIN: 09141815) as Non-executive Independent Director of the Company	Special Resolution
2.	To Approve the revision in remuneration of Mr. Yatin Sanjay Gupta (DIN: 07261150), Chairman and Managing Director of the Company	Special Resolution

In compliance with the above-mentioned provisions and MCA Circular, the electronic copies of Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice") along with the Explanatory Statement has been sent on **Thursday, 09th November, 2023**, to those Members whose names appeared in Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Company RTA/ Depositories respectively as at close of business hours on **Friday, 03rd November, 2023** (the Cut-off date) and whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company RTA/ Depositories. In accordance with the above-mentioned Circulars, Members can vote only through remote e-voting process. Further, pursuant to the aforesaid circulars sending the physical copies of the Notice, postal ballot forms and pre-paid business reply envelopes have been dispensed with.

This Notice is available on the Company's website at www.wardwizard.in, website of the Stock Exchange viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com respectively and on the website of the National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

Instructions for remote e-voting:

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 108, 110 of the Act read with the Rules and Regulations 44 of the Listing Regulations, the Company has provided the facility to the Members to exercise their votes electronically through remote e-voting only on the e-voting platform provided by NSDL. The detailed procedure for casting of votes through remote e-voting has been provided in the Notice.

Members whose names appeared in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as on the cut-off date i.e. **Friday, 03rd November, 2023** are eligible to vote on the resolutions set out in the Notice through remote e-voting only. The voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up Equity Shares registered in the name of the Members as on that date. Members are requested to provide their consent or dissent through remote e-voting only. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat the Notice for information purpose only.

The remote e-voting period shall commence on **Monday, 13th November, 2023 (9:00 A.M. IST)** and end on **Tuesday, 12th December, 2023 (5:00 P.M. IST)**. Members may cast their vote electronically during the aforesaid period. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled at 5:00 p.m. IST on **Tuesday, 12th December, 2023**, and remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the same. During this period, Members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, may cast their vote by remote e-voting.

Once the vote is cast on the resolution, the Members will not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again. Members who have not registered their email ID are requested to register the same in the following manner:

- Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not registered / updated their email ID with the Company are requested to register / Update their email ID with Purva Share Registry (India) Private Limited on https://www.purvashare.com/email-and-phone-updation/or the scanned copies of the documents may alternatively be mailed to Purva Share Registry, Registrar of Company (RTA) on the email id of RTA i.e support@purvashare.com on or before 5:00 p.m. (IST) on **Friday, 17th November, 2023**.
- Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register / Update their email ID with the relevant Depositories participants with whom they maintain their demat accounts (i.e.).

The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on **Tuesday, 07th November, 2023** has appointed Mrs. Pooja Amit Gala, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No: 68393 COP: 25845) as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot, through remote e-voting process, in a fair and transparent manner. The result of remote e-voting conducted through Postal Ballot will be declared within two (2) working days from conclusion of Postal Ballot i.e. on or before **Thursday, 14th December, 2023** and the same would be intimated to BSE and will be hosted on website of the Company (www.wardwizard.in) and on the website of Stock Exchange BSE limited at www.bseindia.com and website of the NSDL (evoting@nsdl.co.in).

In case of any query relating to e-voting, Members may refer Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on : 022-4886 7000 and 022-2499 7000 or send a request to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager at evoting@nsdl.co.in. Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice and in particular manner of casting vote through remote e-voting.

By Order of the Board
 For Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited
 Sd/-
 Jaya Ashok Bhardwaj
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
 Membership No.: A37912

Place : Vadodra
 Date : 09th November, 2023

Nava Limited

Regd. Office: 6-3-1109/1, 'Nava Bharat Chambers', Raj Bhavan Road, Hyderabad - 500082
 Corporate Identity No.: L27101TG1972PLC001549;
 Tel.Nos.:040-23403501/40345999; e-Fax No.:080-6688 6121
 Email ID: investor@navalimited.com ; Website: www.navalimited.com

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended September 30, 2023

PARTICULARS	(Amount in lakhs of ₹ unless otherwise stated)					
	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	34,242.83	76,836.05	30,775.97	92,198.55	1,96,426.33	74,168.16
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	19,322.63	53,596.67	17,842.19
Total comprehensive income for the period	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	24,439.09	58,716.89	30,604.25
Equity Share Capital	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44
Diluted : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Year ended Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / half year ended Unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website www.navalimited.com.

For NAVA LIMITED
 Place : Hyderabad
 Date : November 9, 2023
 D.Ashok
 Chairman

◆Metals ◆Energy ◆Mining ◆Healthcare ◆Commercial Agriculture

ASIAN HOTELS (EAST) LIMITED

CIN No. - L15122WB2007PLC162762
 Regd Office : Hyatt Regency Kolkata, JA - 1, Sector III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 106
 Tel : 033 6820 1344/1346, Fax : 033 2335 8246, Email : investorrelations@ahleast.com
 Website : www.ahleast.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER (Q2) & HALF-YEAR (H1) ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs in lakhs, except share and per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1)	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Exceptional Items and Tax	234.98	615.49	68.96
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,050.52	1,431.03	68.96
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	785.28	1,068.32	279.26
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	787.66	1,073.08	282.53
6)	Equity Share Capital	1,729.17	1,729.17	1,729.17
7)	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of Previous year)	19,203.09	19,203.09	17,485.85
8)	Earnings Per Share for the period after extraordinary activities (Face Value Rs 10/- each)			
	Basic :	4.54	6.18	1.61
	Diluted :	4.54	6.18	1.61

Notes:
 1 The key information on the Standalone Unaudited financial results are as below:-

(Rs in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1,052.85	1,434.93	70.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	787.61	1,072.21	140.38
Total Comprehensive Income	789.99	1,076.97	143.65

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter (Q2) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 submitted with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites : www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and that of the Company's website at www.ahleast.com.
 3 The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter (Q1) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Directors in their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
 4 Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.
 5 Exceptional items in quarter-ended and half-year ended 30th September 2023 represents reversal of provision for VAT amounting to Rs 815.54 lakhs relating to a demand by the WBVAT department which was quashed by the West Bengal Tax Tribunal (WBTT) by an order dated 04-08-2023.

By order of the Board of Directors
 For Asian Hotels (East) Limited
 Sd/-
 Jt. Managing Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 9th November, 2023

GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

Regd office: 5th Floor, A-Block, TSR Towers, 6-3-1090, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana.
 Tel: 040-40024262 Email: cs@gayatrihighways.com Web: www.gayatrihighways.com CIN: L45100TG2006PLC052146

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs, unless specified)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	93.05	182.58	716.44	2,203.57	79.06	154.60	697.71	2,128.65
2.	Net loss before tax and exceptional items	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(700.90)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	(776.69)
3.	Net profit/(loss) after exceptional items and before tax	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	17,110.82
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(471.83)	(944.55)	(191.17)	17,110.82
5.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations and discontinued operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,362.56)	(18,336.07)	(7,678.72)	(11,796.21)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,896.14)	(19,664.35)	(8,794.12)	(14,018.39)
7.	Equity share capital	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04
8.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(23,967.92)	-	-	-	(1,36,162.33)
9.	Earnings Per Share(of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic and Diluted (not annualized the quarterly data)	(0.19)	(0.38)	(0.07)	(7.46)	(4.13)	(8.21)	(3.67)	(5.85)

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com (BSE), www.nseindia.com (NSE) and on the company's website at www.gayatrihighways.com.
 b) The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 9th November, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED
 M.V.Narasimha Rao
 Chairman
 DIN : 06761474
 K.G.Naidu
 Chief Executive Officer

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 9th November, 2023

ABB India Limited

CIN: L32202KA1949PLC032923
 Registered Office: Disha - 3rd Floor, Plot No. 5 & 6, 2nd Stage, Peenya Industrial Area IV, Peenya, Bengaluru - 560 058,
 Phone : +91 (80) 22949451, 22949150 - 22949153, Fax: +91 (80) 22949148
 Website: www.abb.co.in, E-mail: investor.helpdesk@in.abb.com

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and year to date ended September 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	(₹ in Crores)	
			Corresponding quarter ended September 30, 2022 in the previous year	Previous year ended December 31, 2022
1	Total income from operations	2,769.19	2,119.74	8,567.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	484.18	229.40	1,023.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	484.18	275.31	1,362.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	362.00	202.50	1,025.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	363.54	196.98	1,004.41
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value per share ₹ 2/- each)	42.38	42.38	42.38
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing operations) -			
	1. Basic	17.08	9.56	48.40
	2. Diluted	17.08	9.56	48.40
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic	0.04	(0.23)	(0.44)
	2. Diluted	0.04	(0.23)	

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

Regd. Office: 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondan - 627352
 Telephone : +91 462-248 6532 Fax : +91 462-248 6132 E-mail : h@krlf.in Website : www.krlf.in
 CIN : L15141TN1961PLC004674

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

Sl. No	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2023 (unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (unaudited)	
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	9,073.30	8,021.97	8,969.93	17,095.27	16,814.06
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	399.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (for continuing operations)	520.46	399.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	370.82	266.57	588.51	637.39	893.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	370.78	267.76	584.05	638.54	885.02
6	Equity share capital	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	5,278.04
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)					
a. Basic		6.89	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13
b. Diluted		6.89	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13

Notes:

- In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Pursuant to the approval received from the equity shareholders and unsecured creditors of the Company at their respective meetings held on June 22, 2023, the Company has filed the necessary Petition before the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench seeking the sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation of Rays Foods Private Limited (Transferor Company) with Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited (Transferee Company) with effect from April 1, 2022 (Appointed Date) and the requisite approval is awaited. Accordingly, the above unaudited financial results have been prepared without taking into consideration the said Scheme of Amalgamation.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.krlf.in.

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
 Suresh Jagannathan
 Executive Chairman
 DIN : 00011326

Date : 9th November, 2023

ASIAN HOTELS (EAST) LIMITED

CIN No. - L15122WB2007PLC162762
 Regd Office : Hyatt Regency Kolkata, JA - 1, Sector III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 106
 Tel : 033 6820 1344/1346, Fax : 033 2335 8246, Email : investorrelations@ahleat.com
 Website : www.ahleat.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER (Q2) & HALF-YEAR (H1) ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs in lakhs, except share and per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1)	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Exceptional Items and Tax	234.98	615.49	68.96
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,050.52	1,431.03	68.96
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	785.28	1,068.32	279.26
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	787.66	1,073.08	282.53
6)	Equity Share Capital	1,729.17	1,729.17	1,729.17
7)	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of Previous year)	19,203.09	19,203.09	17,485.85
8)	Earnings Per Share for the period after extraordinary activities (Face Value Rs 10/- each)			
Basic :		4.54	6.18	1.61
Diluted :		4.54	6.18	1.61

Notes:

- The key information on the Standalone Unaudited financial results are as below:-

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1,052.85	1,434.93	70.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	787.61	1,072.21	140.38
Total Comprehensive Income	789.99	1,076.97	143.65

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter (Q2) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 submitted with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites : www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and that of the Company's website at www.ahleat.com.
- The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter (Q1) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Directors in their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.
- Exceptional items in quarter-ended and half-year ended 30th September 2023 represents reversal of provision for VAT amounting to Rs 815.54 lakhs relating to a demand by the WBVAT department which was quashed by the West Bengal Tax Tribunal (WBTT) by an order dated 04-08-2023.

By order of the Board of Directors
 For Asian Hotels (East) Limited
 Sd/-
 Jt. Managing Director

Date : 9th November, 2023

GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

Regd office: 9th Floor, A-Block, TSI Towers, 6-3-1099, Rajbhawan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500002, Telangana.
 Tel: 040-4004262 Email: cs@gayatrihighways.com Web: www.gayatrihighways.com CIN: L45100TG2006PLC051446

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, unless specified)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	93.05	182.58	716.44	2,203.57
2.	Net loss before tax and exceptional items	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(700.90)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) after exceptional items and before tax	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(700.90)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(700.90)
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations and discontinued operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(700.90)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(700.90)
7.	Equity share capital	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04
8.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	(23,367.92)	-
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing operations)- Basic and Diluted (not annualised quarterly data)	(0.19)	(0.38)	(0.07)	(0.14)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com (BSE), www.nseindia.com (NSE) and on the company's website at www.gayatrihighways.com.
- The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 9th November, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED
 M.V.Narasimha Rao
 Chairman
 DIN : 06761474

Date : Hyderabad
 Date : 9th November, 2023

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF BASE CORPORATION LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
 CIN : B090KAT190112001487
 Reg. Office: Flat No. 52, 2nd Floor, No.13 Lohani's Regent, Saranagar, Ahmedabad - 380001.
 Email: basecorporation@rediffmail.com, basecorp@rediffmail.com

ORGANIZEM
 In furtherance to the E-Auction Sale Notice dated 09-11-2023, the EMD(NR) (in Cr) for SI No.2 is inductively mentioned as 1.446 whereas it should be read as Rs. 1.467 and for SI No.3 is inductively mentioned as 2.228 whereas it should be read as Rs.2.287.

Sd/-
 KONDURU PRASANTH RAJU
 Liquidator in the matter of BASE Corporation Limited, Reg. No. RBBUVA-02/19-2018/07/08/2019/12200, AFA dated 11th 12-2024

wizard
 Innovations & Mobility Limited

WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED
 CIN : L15100MH1892PLC264042
 Reg. Off. : Office No. 46/4, 46th Floor Kohnor Square, Kalkar Marg, Shivaji Park, Dadar (West), Nr. K.G. Gadenk Chok, Mumbai - 400028, Maharashtra, India
 Corp. Off. : Survey 29/2, Crossada Pooja Garden, Shivajinagar, Awar Road, Vadodra-390019, Gujarat, India | Ph : +91 97277 55083 | 83589 99127
 E-mail : compliance@wardwizard.in, Website : www.wardwizard.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AT REMOTE VOTING INFORMATION
 NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to compliance with the provisions of Sections 110 and 106 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and other relevant circulars, including General Circular No.09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), approval of the Members of the Company is being sought for the following Special Business by way of Postal Ballot through remote e-voting process only ("remote e-voting").

(Sd/-)
 1. Particulars
 2. Type of Resolution

1. Regularization of Appointment of Mr. Kamal Ashwinbhai Director of the Company Special Resolution
2. To Approve the revision in remuneration of Mr. Yatin Sanjay Director of the Company Special Resolution

In compliance with the above-mentioned provisions and MCA Circular, the electronic copies of Postal Ballot Form ("NBOT") along with the Explanatory Statement shall be sent on **Thursday, 09th November, 2023**, to those Members whose names appear in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Company RTA Depositories respectively at close of business hours on **Friday, 03rd November, 2023** (the Cut-off date) and whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company RTA Depositories. In accordance with the above-mentioned Circulars, Members can vote only through remote e-voting process. Further, pursuant to the aforesaid circulars sending the physical copies of the Notice, postal ballot forms and pre-paid business reply envelopes have been dispensed with.

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 106, 110 of the Act read with the Rules and Regulations 44 of the Listing Regulations, the Company has provided the facility to the Members to exercise their votes electronically through remote e-voting only on the e-voting platform provided by NSDL. The detailed procedure for casting of votes through remote e-voting has been provided in the Notice.

Members whose names appear in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owner on the cut-off date i.e. **Friday, 03rd November, 2023** are eligible to vote on the resolutions set out in the Notice through remote e-voting only. The voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up Equity Shares registered in the name of the Members as on that date. Members are requested to provide their consent or dissent through remote e-voting only. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat the Notice for information purpose only.

The remote e-voting period shall commence on **Monday, 13th November, 2023 (8:00 A.M. IST)** and end on **Tuesday, 14th November, 2023 (5:00 P.M. IST)**. Members may cast their vote electronically during the aforesaid period. The remote e-voting mode shall be disabled at 5:00 p.m. IST on **Tuesday, 14th November, 2023** and remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the same. During this period, Members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, may cast their vote by remote e-voting. Once the vote is cast on the resolution, the Members will not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again.

Members who have not registered their email ID are requested to register the same in the following manner:

- Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not registered / updated their email ID with the Company are requested to register / update their email ID with Puna Share Registry (India) Private Limited on <https://www.punashare.com/email-and-phone-updation/> or the scanned copies of the documents may alternatively be mailed to Puna Share Registry, Registrar of Company (RTA) on the email id of RTA i.e support@punashare.com or before 5:00 p.m. (IST) on **Friday, 17th November, 2023**.
- Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register / update their email ID with the relevant Depository participants with whom they maintain their demat accounts.

The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on **Tuesday, 07th November, 2023** has appointed Ms. Pooja Anil Gade, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No. 69593-CSP-2545) as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot through remote e-voting process, in a fair and transparent manner.

The result of remote e-voting conducted through Postal Ballot will be declared within two (2) working days from conclusion of Postal Ballot or before **Thursday, 14th December, 2023** and the same would be intimated to BSE and will be hosted on website of the Company (www.wardwizard.in) and on the website of Stock Exchange BSE limited at www.bseindia.com and website of the NSDL (www.nsdl.com). In case of any query relating to e-voting, Members may refer Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.wizard.in or call on 022-46867000. Members may also send a request to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager at evoting@nsdl.com. Members are requested to carefully read the notes set out in the Notice and in particular manner of casting vote through remote e-voting.

By Order of the Board
 Sd/-
 Jays Ashok Bhadwaj
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
 Membership No. A37912

Date : Vadodra
 Date : 09th November, 2023

Manaskia Coated Metals & Industries Limited
 Corporate Identity Number: L27100WB2010PLC144409
 Registered office : B1 Lal Bazar Street, Bikaner Building, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001
 E-mail: info@mcml.in, Website: www.manaskia.coatedmetals.com
 Phone: +91-33-2243 5053 / 5054

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
Total Income from Operations	19591.26	15035.18	37137.32
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	197.00	70.62	262.19
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	200.91	73.62	213.23
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	220.45	123.84	229.42
Equity Share Capital	655.34	655.34	655.34
Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not annualised):			
(a) Basic	0.31	0.11	0.33
(b) Diluted	0.31	0.11	0.33

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results : (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
Total Income from Operations	19586.55	15020.12	37179.57
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	204.60	87.17	276.28
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	208.51	90.17	227.32

Notes:

- The unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 8th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of these results.
- The Consolidated Financial Results comprise of Manaskia Coated Metals & Industries Limited, its wholly owned subsidiary, Manaskia International FZE and JPA Snacks Pvt Ltd.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.manaskia.coatedmetals.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Manaskia Coated Metals & Industries Limited
 Sd/-
 Sushil Kumar Agrawal
 (Managing Director)
 DIN: 00091793

Date : Kolkata
 Date : November 8, 2023

ABB India Limited
 CIN: L32202KA1949PLC032923
 Registered Office: Disha - 3rd Floor, Plot No. 5 & 6, 2nd Stage, Peenya Industrial Area IV, Peenya, Bengaluru - 560 058,
 Phone: +91 (80) 22949451, 22949150, 22949153, Fax: +91 (80) 22949148
 Website: www.abb.co.in, E-mail: investor.helpdesk@in.abb.com

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and year to date ended September 30, 2023

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Corresponding	Previous year
		September 30, 2023	quarter ended September 30, 2022 in the previous year	ended December 31, 2022
1	Total Income from operations	2,769.19	2,119.74	8,567.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	484.18	229.40	1,023.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	484.18	275.31	1,362.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	362.00	202.50	1,025.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	363.54	196.98	1,004.41
6	Equity Share Capital	42.38	42.38	42.38
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing operations) -			
1. Basic		17.08	9.56	48.40
2. Diluted		17.08	9.56	48.40
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic		0.04	(0.23)	(0.44)
2. Diluted		0.04	(0.23)	(0.44)

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and company's website: www.abb.co.in

For ABB India Limited
 Sd/-
 Sanjeev Sharma
 Managing Director
 DIN: 07362344

Date : Bengaluru
 Date : November 09, 2023

Nava Limited

Regd. Office: 6-3-1109/1, Nava Bharat Chambers, Raj Bhawan Road, Hyderabad - 500082
 Corporate Identity No.: L27101TG1972PLC001549;
 Tel.No.: 040-2340359/1/40345999; e-Fax No.: 080-6688 8121
 Email ID: investor.services@navalimited.com | Website: www.navalimited.com

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half year ended September 30, 2023

(Amount in lakhs of ₹ unless otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	34,242.83	76,836.05	30,775.97	92,198.55
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,140.33	10,419.58	5,363.68	19,322.63
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3,140.33	10,419.58	5,363.68	19,322.63
Equity Share Capital	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each)				
Basic : (₹)	2.18	7.18	3.70	10.20
Diluted : (₹)	2.18	7.18	3.70	10.20

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half year ended Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / half year ended Unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website www.navalimited.com.

For NAVA LIMITED
 D Ashok
 Chairman
 Date : Hyderabad
 Date : November 9, 2023

Metals Energy Mining Healthcare Commercial Agriculture

Manaskia Coated Metals & Industries Limited
 Corporate Identity Number: L27100WB2010PLC144409
 Registered office : B1 Lal Bazar Street, Bikaner Building, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001
 E-mail: info@mcml.in, Website: www.manaskia.coatedmetals.com
 Phone: +91-33-2243 5053 / 5054

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
Total Income from Operations	19591.26	15035.18	37137.32
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	197.00	70.62	262.19
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	200.91	73.62	213.23
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	220.45	123.84	229.42
Equity Share Capital	655.34	655.34	655.34
Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not annualised):			
(a) Basic	0.31	0.11	0.33
(b) Diluted	0.31	0.11	0.33

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results : (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
Total Income from Operations	19586.55	1502	

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

Regd. Office: 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondam - 627352
 Telephone : +91 462-248 6532 Fax : +91 462-248 6132 E-mail : ho@krlf.in Website : www.krlf.in
 CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

Rs. in Lakhs

S. No	Particulars	Three months ended			Six months ended		
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	9,073.30	8,021.97	8,969.93	17,095.27	16,814.08	33,767.45
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01	1,424.12
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01	1,424.12
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	370.82	266.57	588.51	637.39	893.93	1,029.80
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	370.78	267.76	584.05	638.54	885.02	1,034.56
6	Equity share capital	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	5,278.04
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)						
	a. Basic	6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13	18.58
	b. Diluted	6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13	18.58

Notes:

- In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Pursuant to the approval received from the equity shareholders and unsecured creditors of the Company at their respective meetings held on June 22, 2023, the Company has filed the necessary Petition before the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench seeking the sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor Company) with Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited (Transferee Company) with effect from April 1, 2022 (Appointed Date) and the requisite approval is awaited. Accordingly, the above unaudited financial results have been prepared without taking into consideration the said Scheme of Amalgamation.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e., www.bseindia.com, where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.krlf.in

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
Suresh Jagannathan
 Executive Chairman
 DIN : 00011326

Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 9th November, 2023

ASIAN HOTELS (EAST) LIMITED

CIN No. - L15122WB2007PLC162762
 Regd Office : Hyatt Regency Kolkata, JA - 1, Sector III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 106
 Tel : 033 6820 1344/1346, Fax : 033 2335 8246, Email : investorrelations@ahleast.com
 Website : www.ahleast.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER (Q2) & HALF-YEAR (H1) ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs in lakhs, except share and per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1)	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Exceptional Items and Tax	234.98	615.49	68.96
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,050.52	1,431.03	68.96
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	785.28	1,068.32	279.26
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	787.66	1,073.08	282.53
6)	Equity Share Capital	1,729.17	1,729.17	1,729.17
7)	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of Previous year)	19,203.09	19,203.09	17,485.85
8)	Earnings Per Share for the period after extraordinary activities (Face Value Rs 10/- each)			
	Basic :	4.54	6.18	1.61
	Diluted :	4.54	6.18	1.61

Notes:

- The key information on the Standalone Unaudited financial results are as below:-

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1,052.85	1,434.93	70.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	787.61	1,072.21	140.38
Total Comprehensive Income	789.99	1,076.97	143.65
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter (Q2) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 submitted with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites : www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and that of the Company's website at www.ahleast.com.
- The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter (Q1) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Directors in their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.
- Exceptional items in quarter-ended and half-year ended 30th September 2023 represents reversal of provision for VAT amounting to Rs 815.54 lakhs relating to a demand by the WBVAT department which was quashed by the West Bengal Tax Tribunal (WBTT) by an order dated 04-08-2023.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Asian Hotels (East) Limited
 Sd/-
Jt. Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 9th November, 2023

GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

Regd office: 5th Floor, A-Block, TSR Towers, 6-3-1090, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana.
 Tel: 040-40024262 Email: cs@gayatrihighways.com Web: www.gayatrihighways.com CIN: L45100TG2006PLC052146

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, unless specified)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	93.05	182.58	716.44	2,203.57	79.06	154.60	697.71	2,128.65
2.	Net loss before tax and exceptional items	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(700.90)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	(776.69)
3.	Net profit/(loss) after exceptional items and before tax	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	17,110.82
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(471.83)	(944.55)	(191.17)	17,110.82
5.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations and discontinued operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,362.56)	(18,336.07)	(7,678.72)	(11,796.21)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,896.14)	(19,664.35)	(8,794.12)	(14,018.39)
7.	Equity share capital	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04
8.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				(23,967.92)				(1,36,162.33)
9.	Earnings Per Share(of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic and Diluted (not annualized the quarterly data)	(0.19)	(0.38)	(0.07)	(7.46)	(4.13)	(8.21)	(3.67)	(5.85)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com (BSE), www.nseindia.com (NSE) and on the company's website at www.gayatrihighways.com.
- The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 9th November, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

M.V.Narasimha Rao Chairman DIN : 06761474	K.G.Naidu Chief Executive Officer
---	--------------------------------------

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 9th November, 2023

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF BASE CORPORATION LIMITED (in LIQUIDATION)
 CIN: U30007KA1987PLC023168

Reg. Office: Flat No. S2, 2nd Floor, No.13 Lohan's Regent, Sundermurry Road, Cow Town Bangalore-560005, Karnataka.
 Email: basecliquidator@gmail.com; jkpraju@gmail.com.

CORRIGENDUM

In furtherance to the E-Auction Sale Notice dated 09-11-2023, the EMD(INR) (in Cr) for SI.No.2 is inadvertently mentioned as 1.446 whereas it should be read as Rs.1.467, and for SI.No.3 is inadvertently mentioned as 2.228 whereas it should be read as Rs.2.287. The same shall be read accordingly.

Sd/-
KONDURU PRASANTH RAJU,
 Liquidator in the matter of Base Corporation Limited,
 Reg. No. IBBI/PA-002/IP-N00708/2018-2019/1220,
 AFA Valid Till 19-09-2024.

ward wizzard
 Innovations & Mobility Limited

WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED
 CIN : L35100MH1982PLC264042

Reg. Off. : Office No. 4604, 46th Floor Kohnoor Square, Kelkar Marg, Shivaji Park, Dadar (West), Nr. R.G. Gadgil Chok, Mumbai - 400028, Maharashtra, India
 Corp. Off. : Survey 29/2, Opposite Pooja Farm, Savajipura, Awa Road, Vadodara-390019, Gujarat, India | Ph : + 91 97277 55083 / 63589 99127
 E-mail : compliance@wardwizzard.in; Website : www.wardwizzard.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT & REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of Sections 110 and 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), approval of the Members of the Company is being sought for the following Special Businesses by way of Postal Ballot through remote e-voting process only ("remote e-voting").

Sr. No.	Particulars	Type of Resolution
1.	Regularization of Appointment of Mr. Kamal Ashwinbhai Lalani (DIN: 09141815) as Non-executive Independent Director of the Company	Special Resolution
2.	To Approve the revision in remuneration of Mr. Yatin Sanjay Gupta (DIN: 07261150), Chairman and Managing Director of the Company	Special Resolution

In compliance with the above-mentioned provisions and MCA Circular, the electronic copies of Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice") along with the Explanatory Statement has been sent on Thursday, 09th November, 2023, to those Members whose names appeared in Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Company RTA/ Depositories respectively as at close of business hours on Friday, 03rd November, 2023 (the Cut-off date) and whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company RTA/ Depositories. In accordance with the above-mentioned Circulars, Members can vote only through remote e-voting process. Further, pursuant to the aforesaid circulars sending the physical copies of the Notice, postal ballot forms and pre-paid business reply envelopes have been dispensed with.

This Notice is available on the Company's website at www.wardwizzard.in, website of the Stock Exchange viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com respectively and on the website of the National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

Instructions for remote e-voting:

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 108, 110 of the Act read with the Rules and Regulations 44 of the Listing Regulations, the Company has provided the facility to the Members to exercise their votes electronically through remote e-voting only on the e-voting platform provided by NSDL. The detailed procedure for casting of votes through remote e-voting has been provided in the Notice.

Members whose names appeared in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owner as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, 03rd November, 2023 are eligible to vote on the resolutions set out in the Notice through remote e-voting only. The voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up Equity Shares registered in the name of the Members as on that date. Members are requested to provide their consent or dissent through remote e-voting only. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat the Notice for information purpose only.

The remote e-voting period shall commence on Monday, 13th November, 2023 (9:00 A.M. IST) and end on Tuesday, 12th December, 2023 (5:00 P.M. IST). Members may cast their vote electronically during the aforesaid period. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled at 5:00 p.m. IST on Tuesday, 12th December, 2023, and remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the same. During this period, Members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, may cast their vote by remote e-voting.

Once the vote is cast on the resolution, the Members will not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again.

Members who have not registered their email ID are requested to register the same in the following manner:

- Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not registered / updated their email ID with the Company are requested to register / Update their email ID with Purva Share Registry (India) Private Limited on https://www.purvashare.com/email-and-phone-updation/or the scanned copies of the documents may alternatively be mailed to Purva Share Registry, Registrar of Company (RTA) on the email id of RTA i.e support@purvashare.com on or before 5:00 p.m. (IST) on Friday, 17th November, 2023.
- Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register / Update their email ID with the relevant Depositories participants with whom they maintain their demat accounts (s).

The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Tuesday, 07th November, 2023 has appointed Mrs. Pooja Amit Gala, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No: 68393 COP: 25845) as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot, through remote e-voting process, in a fair and transparent manner.

The result of remote e-voting conducted through Postal Ballot will be declared within two (2) working days from conclusion of Postal Ballot i.e. on or before Thursday, 14th December, 2023 and the same would be intimated to BSE and will be hosted on website of the Company (www.wardwizzard.in) and on the website of Stock Exchange BSE limited at www.bseindia.com and website of the NSDL (evoting@nsdl.co.in).

In case of any query relating to e-voting, Members may refer Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on : 022 - 4886 7000 and 022 - 2499 7000 or send a request to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager at evoting@nsdl.co.in. Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice and in particular manner of casting vote through remote e-voting.

By Order of the Board
For Wardwizzard Innovations & Mobility Limited
 Sd/-
Jaya Ashok Bhardwaj
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
 Membership No.: A37912

Place : Vadodara
 Date : 09th November, 2023

Nava Limited

Regd. Office: 6-3-1109/1, 'Nava Bharat Chambers', Raj Bhavan Road, Hyderabad - 500082
 Corporate Identity No.: L27101TG1972PLC001549;
 Tel.Nos.:040-23403501/40345999; e-Fax No.:080-6688 6121
 Email ID: investor@navalimited.com ; Website: www.navalimited.com

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended September 30, 2023

(Amount in lakhs of ₹ unless otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
	Total Income from Operations (net)	34,242.83	76,836.05	30,775.97	92,198.55	1,96,426.33
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	19,322.63	53,596.67	17,842.19
Total comprehensive income for the period	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	24,439.09	58,716.89	30,604.25
Equity Share Capital	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44
Diluted : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Year ended Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / half year ended Unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website www.navalimited.com.

For NAVA LIMITED
 D.Ashok
 Chairman

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : November 9, 2023

◆Metals ◆Energy ◆Mining ◆Healthcare ◆Commercial Agriculture

Manaksia Coated Metals & Industries Limited

Corporate Identity Number:L27100WB2010PLC144409
 Registered office : 8/1 Lal Bazar Street, Bikaner Building, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001
 E-mail: info@mcmil.in, Website: www.manaksiacoatedmetals.com
 Phone : +91-33-2243 5053 / 5054

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
Total Income from Operations	19591.26	15035.18	37187.32
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	197.00	70.62	262.19
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	200.91	73.62	213.23
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	220.45	123.84	229.42
Equity Share Capital	655.34	655.34	655.34
Earnings per share (of Re 1/- each) (Not annualised):			
(a) Basic	0.31	0.11	0.33
(b) Diluted	0.31	0.11	0.33

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results : (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
Total Income from Operations	19586.55	15020.12	37179.57
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	204.60	87.17	276.28
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	208.51	90.17	227.32

Notes :

- The unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 8th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of these results.
- The Consolidated Financial Results comprise of Manaksia Coated Metals & Industries Limited, its wholly owned subsidiary, Manaksia International FZE and JPA Snacks Pvt Ltd.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.manaksiacoatedmetals.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Manaksia Coated Metals & Industries Limited
 Sd/-
Sushil Kumar Agrawal
 (Managing Director)
 DIN: 00091 793

Place : Kolkata
 Date : November 8, 2023

ABB India Limited

CIN: L32202KA1949PLC032923
 Registered Office: Disha - 3rd Floor, Plot No. 5 & 6, 2nd Stage, Peenya Industrial Area IV, Peenya, Bengaluru - 560 058,
 Phone : +91 (80) 22949451, 22949150 - 22949153, Fax: +91 (80) 22949148
 Website: www.abb.co.in, E-mail: investor.helpdesk@in.abb.com

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and year to date ended September 30, 2023

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Corresponding quarter ended September 30, 2022 in the previous year	Previous year ended December 31, 2022
1	Total income from operations	2,769.19	2,119.74	8,567.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	484.18	229.40	1,023.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	484.18	275.31	1,362.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	362.00	202.50	1,025.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	363.54	196.98	1,004.41
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value per share ₹ 2/- each)	42.38	42.38	42.38
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing operations) -			
</				

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

Regd. Office: 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondam - 627352
 Telephone : +91 462-248 6532 Fax : +91 462-248 6132 E-mail : ho@krlf.in Website : www.krlf.in
 CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

S. No	Particulars	Three months ended			Six months ended			Year ended
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	9,073.30	8,021.97	8,969.93	17,095.27	16,814.08	33,767.45	
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01	1,424.12	
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01	1,424.12	
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	370.82	266.57	588.51	637.39	893.93	1,029.80	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	370.78	267.76	584.05	638.54	885.02	1,034.56	
6	Equity share capital	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)						5,278.04	
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)							
	a. Basic	6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13	18.58	
	b. Diluted	6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13	18.58	

Notes:
 1. In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th November, 2023
 2. The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 3. Pursuant to the approval received from the equity shareholders and unsecured creditors of the Company at their respective meetings held on June 22, 2023, the Company has filed the necessary Petition before the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench seeking the sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor Company) with Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited (Transferee Company) with effect from April 1, 2022 (Appointed Date) and the requisite approval is awaited. Accordingly, the above unaudited financial results have been prepared without taking into consideration the said Scheme of Amalgamation.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e., www.bseindia.com, where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.krlf.in

Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 9th November, 2023
 For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
 Suresh Jagannathan
 Executive Chairman
 DIN : 00011326

ASIAN HOTELS (EAST) LIMITED

CIN No. - L15122WB2007PLC162762
 Regd Office : Hyatt Regency Kolkata, JA - 1, Sector III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 106
 Tel : 033 6820 1344/1346, Fax : 033 2335 8246, Email : investorrelations@ahleast.com
 Website : www.ahleast.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER (Q2) & HALF-YEAR (H1) ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs in lakhs, except share and per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1)	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Exceptional Items and Tax	234.98	615.49	68.96
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,050.52	1,431.03	68.96
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	785.28	1,068.32	279.26
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	787.66	1,073.08	282.53
6)	Equity Share Capital	1,729.17	1,729.17	1,729.17
7)	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of Previous year)	19,203.09	19,203.09	17,485.85
8)	Earnings Per Share for the period after extraordinary activities (Face Value Rs 10/- each)			
	Basic :	4.54	6.18	1.61
	Diluted :	4.54	6.18	1.61

Notes:
 1. The key information on the Standalone Unaudited financial results are as below:-

(Rs in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1,052.85	1,434.93	70.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	787.61	1,072.21	140.38
Total Comprehensive Income	789.99	1,076.97	143.65

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter (Q2) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 submitted with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites : www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and that of the Company's website at www.ahleast.com.
 3. The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter (Q1) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Directors in their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
 4. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.
 5. Exceptional items in quarter-ended and half-year ended 30th September 2023 represents reversal of provision for VAT amounting to Rs 815.54 lakhs relating to a demand by the WBVAT department which was quashed by the West Bengal Tax Tribunal (WBTT) by an order dated 04-08-2023.

By order of the Board of Directors
 For Asian Hotels (East) Limited
 Sd/-
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 9th November, 2023
 Jt. Managing Director

GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

Regd office: 5th Floor, A-Block, TSR Towers, 6-3-1090, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana.
 Tel: 040-40024262 Email: cs@gayatrihighways.com Web: www.gayatrihighways.com CIN: L45100TG2006PLC052146

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, unless specified)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	93.05	182.58	716.44	2,203.57	79.06	154.60	697.71	2,128.65
2.	Net loss before tax and exceptional items	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(700.90)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	(776.69)
3.	Net profit/(loss) after exceptional items and before tax	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	17,110.82
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(471.83)	(944.55)	(191.17)	17,110.82
5.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations and discontinued operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,362.56)	(18,336.07)	(7,678.72)	(11,796.21)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,896.14)	(19,664.35)	(8,794.12)	(14,018.39)
7.	Equity share capital	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04
8.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				(23,967.92)				(1,36,162.33)
9.	Earnings Per Share(of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic and Diluted (not annualized the quarterly data)	(0.19)	(0.38)	(0.07)	(7.46)	(4.13)	(8.21)	(3.67)	(5.85)

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com (BSE), www.nseindia.com (NSE) and on the company's website at www.gayatrihighways.com.
 b) The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 9th November, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED
 M.V.Narasimha Rao
 Chairman
 DIN : 06761474
 K.G.Naidu
 Chief Executive Officer

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 9th November, 2023

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF BASE CORPORATION LIMITED (in LIQUIDATION)
 CIN: U30007KA1987PLC023168
 Reg. Office: Flat No. S2, 2nd Floor, No.13 Lohan's Regent, Sundernagar Road, Gov. Town Bangalore-560005, Karnataka.
 Email: basecliquidator@gmail.com, jkpraju@gmail.com.
CORRIGENDUM
 In furtherance to the E-Auction Sale Notice dated 09-11-2023, the EMD(INR) (in Cr) for SI.No.2 is inadvertently mentioned as 1.446 whereas it should be read as Rs.1.467, and for SI.No.3 is inadvertently mentioned as 2.228 whereas it should be read as Rs.2.287.
 The same shall be read accordingly.
 Sd/-
KONDURU PRASANTH RAJU,
 Liquidator in the matter of Base Corporation Limited,
 Reg. No. IBB/PA-002/JP-NO0708/2018-2019/12200,
 AFA Valid Till 19-09-2024.

ward wizard
 Innovations & Mobility Limited
WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED
 CIN : L35100MH1982PLC264042
 Reg. Off. : Office No. 46/04, 46th Floor Kohnoor Square, Kelkar Marg, Shivaji Park, Dadar (West), Nr. R.G. Gadgil Chok, Mumbai - 400028, Maharashtra, India
 Corp. Off. : Survey 29/2, Opposite Pooja Farm, Savajipura, Awa Road, Vadodara-390019, Gujarat, India | Ph : + 91 97277 55083 / 63589 99127
 E-mail : compliance@wardwizard.in; Website : www.wardwizard.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT & REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of Sections 110 and 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), approval of the Members of the Company is being sought for the following Special Businesses by way of Postal Ballot through remote e-voting process only ("remote e-voting").

Sr. No.	Particulars	Type of Resolution
1.	Regularization of Appointment of Mr. Kamal Ashwinbhai Lalani (DIN: 09141815) as Non-executive Independent Director of the Company	Special Resolution
2.	To Approve the revision in remuneration of Mr. Yatin Sanjay Gupta (DIN: 07261150), Chairman and Managing Director of the Company	Special Resolution

In compliance with the above-mentioned provisions and MCA Circular, the electronic copies of Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice") along with the Explanatory Statement has been sent on **Thursday, 09th November, 2023**, to those Members whose names appeared in Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Company RTA/ Depositories respectively as at close of business hours on **Friday, 03rd November, 2023** (the Cut-off date) and whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company RTA/ Depositories. In accordance with the above-mentioned Circulars, Members can vote only through remote e-voting process. Further, pursuant to the aforesaid circulars sending the physical copies of the Notice, postal ballot forms and pre-paid business reply envelopes have been dispensed with.
 This Notice is available on the Company's website at www.wardwizard.in, website of the Stock Exchange viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com respectively and on the website of the National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

Instructions for remote e-voting:
 In compliance with the provisions of Sections 108, 110 of the Act read with the Rules and Regulations 44 of the Listing Regulations, the Company has provided the facility to the Members to exercise their votes electronically through remote e-voting only on the e-voting platform provided by NSDL. The detailed procedure for casting of votes through remote e-voting has been provided in the Notice.

Members whose names appeared in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owner as on the cut-off date i.e. **Friday, 03rd November, 2023** are eligible to vote on the resolutions set out in the Notice through remote e-voting only. The voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up Equity Shares registered in the name of the Members as on that date. Members are requested to provide their consent or dissent through remote e-voting only. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat the Notice for information purpose only.

The remote e-voting period shall commence on **Monday, 13th November, 2023 (9:00 A.M. IST)** and end on **Tuesday, 12th December, 2023 (5:00 P.M. IST)**. Members may cast their vote electronically during the aforesaid period. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled at 5:00 p.m. IST on **Tuesday, 12th December, 2023**, and remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the same. During this period, Members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, may cast their vote by remote e-voting.

Once the vote is cast on the resolution, the Members will not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again.
 Members who have not registered their email ID are requested to register the same in the following manner:

- Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not registered / updated their email ID with the Company are requested to register / Update their email ID with Purva Share Registry (India) Private Limited on https://www.purvashare.com/email-and-phone-updation/or the scanned copies of the documents may alternatively be mailed to Purva Share Registry, Registrar of Company (RTA) on the email id of RTA i.e support@purvashare.com or before 5:00 p.m. (IST) on **Friday, 17th November, 2023**.
- Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register / Update their email ID with the relevant Depositories participants with whom they maintain their demat accounts (s).

The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on **Tuesday, 07th November, 2023** has appointed Mrs. Pooja Amit Gala, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No: 68393 COP: 25845) as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot, through remote e-voting process, in a fair and transparent manner.
 The result of remote e-voting conducted through Postal Ballot will be declared within two (2) working days from conclusion of Postal Ballot i.e. on or before **Thursday, 14th December, 2023** and the same would be intimated to BSE and will be hosted on website of the Company (www.wardwizard.in) and on the website of Stock Exchange BSE limited at www.bseindia.com and website of the NSDL (evoting@nsdl.co.in).

In case of any query relating to e-voting, Members may refer Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on : 022 - 4886 7000 and 022 - 2499 7000 or send a request to Ms. Pallavi Iwhatre, Senior Manager at evoting@nsdl.co.in. Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice and in particular manner of casting vote through remote e-voting.

By Order of the Board
 For Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited
 Sd/-
 Jaya Ashok Bhardwaj
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
 Membership No.: A37912

Place : Vadodara
 Date : 09th November, 2023

Nava Limited

Regd. Office: 6-3-1109/1, 'Nava Bharat Chambers', Raj Bhavan Road, Hyderabad - 500082
 Corporate Identity No.: L27101TG1972PLC001549;
 Tel.Nos.:040-23403501/40345999; e-Fax No.:080-6688 6121
 Email ID: investor@navalimited.com ; Website: www.navalimited.com

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended September 30, 2023

(Amount in lakhs of ₹ unless otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
	Total Income from Operations (net)	34,242.83	76,836.05	30,775.97	92,198.55	1,96,426.33
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	19,322.63	53,596.67	17,842.19
Total comprehensive income for the period	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	24,439.09	58,716.89	30,604.25
Equity Share Capital	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44
Diluted : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Year ended Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / half year ended Unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website: www.navalimited.com.

For NAVA LIMITED
 Place : Hyderabad
 Date : November 9, 2023
 D.Ashok
 Chairman

◆Metals ◆Energy ◆Mining ◆Healthcare ◆Commercial Agriculture

Manaksia Coated Metals & Industries Limited

Corporate Identity Number:L27100WB2010PLC144409
 Registered office : 8/1 Lal Bazar Street, Bikaner Building, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001
 E-mail: info@mcmil.in, Website: www.manaksiacoatedmetals.com
 Phone : +91-33-2243 5053 / 5054

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2022	Unaudited 30.09.2023
Total Income from Operations	19591.26	15035.18	37187.32
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	197.00	70.62	262.19
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	200.91	73.62	213.23
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	220.45	123.84	229.42
Equity Share Capital	655.34	655.34	655.34
Earnings per share (of Re 1/- each) (Not annualised):			
(a) Basic	0.31	0.11	0.33
(b) Diluted	0.31	0.11	0.33

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results : (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2022	Unaudited 30.09.2023
Total Income from Operations	19586.55	15020.12	37179.57
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	204.60	87.17	276.28

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

Regd. Office: 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondam - 627352
Telephone : +91 462-248 6532 Fax : +91 462-248 6132 E-mail : ho@krlf.in Website : www.krlf.in
CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

Rs. in Lakhs

S. No	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		March 31, 2023 (audited)
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	9,073.30	8,021.97	8,969.93	17,095.27	16,814.08
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	370.82	266.57	588.51	637.39	893.93
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	370.78	267.76	584.05	638.54	885.02
6	Equity share capital	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)					5,278.04
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)					
	a. Basic	6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13
	b. Diluted	6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13

Notes:

- In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Pursuant to the approval received from the equity shareholders and unsecured creditors of the Company at their respective meetings held on June 22, 2023, the Company has filed the necessary Petition before the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench seeking the sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor Company) with Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited (Transferee Company) with effect from April 1, 2022 (Appointed Date) and the requisite approval is awaited. Accordingly, the above unaudited financial results have been prepared without taking into consideration the said Scheme of Amalgamation.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e., www.bseindia.com, where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.krlf.in

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
Suresh Jagannathan
Executive Chairman
DIN : 00011326

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 9th November, 2023

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF BASE CORPORATION LIMITED (in LIQUIDATION)

CIN: U30007KA1987PLC023168
 Reg. Office: Flat No. S2, 2nd Floor, No.13 Lohan's Regent, Sundermurry Road, Cow Town Bangalore-560005, Karnataka.
 Email: basecliquidator@gmail.com, jpkpraju@gmail.com.

CORRIGENDUM

In furtherance to the E-Auction Sale Notice dated 09-11-2023, the EMD(INR) (in Cr) for SI.No.2 is inadvertently mentioned as 1.446 whereas it should be read as Rs.1.467, and for SI.No.3 is inadvertently mentioned as 2.228 whereas it should be read as Rs.2.287. The same shall be read accordingly.

Sd/-
KONDURU PRASANTH RAJU,
Liquidator in the matter of Base Corporation Limited,
Reg. No. IBB/I/A-002/IP-NO0708/2018-2019/1220,
AFA Valid Till: 19-09-2024.

ward wizard

Innovations & Mobility Limited

WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED

CIN : L35100MH1982PLC264042

Reg. Off. : Office No. 4604, 46th Floor Kohnoor Square, Kelkar Marg, Shivaji Park, Dadar (West), Nr. R.G. Gadgil Chok, Mumbai - 400028, Maharashtra, India
Corp. Off. : Survey 29/2, Opposite Pooja Farm, Savajipura, Awa Road, Vadodara-390019, Gujarat, India | Ph : + 91 97277 55083 / 63589 99127
 E-mail : compliance@wardwizard.in; Website : www.wardwizard.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT & REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of Sections 110 and 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), approval of the Members of the Company is being sought for the following Special Businesses by way of Postal Ballot through remote e-voting process only ("remote e-voting").

Sr. No.	Particulars	Type of Resolution
1.	Regularization of Appointment of Mr. Kamal Ashwinbhai Lalani (DIN: 09141815) as Non-executive Independent Director of the Company	Special Resolution
2.	To Approve the revision in remuneration of Mr. Yatin Sanjay Gupta (DIN: 07261150), Chairman and Managing Director of the Company	Special Resolution

In compliance with the above-mentioned provisions and MCA Circular, the electronic copies of Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice") along with the Explanatory Statement has been sent on **Thursday, 09th November, 2023**, to those Members whose names appeared in Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Company RTA/ Depositories respectively as at close of business hours on **Friday, 03rd November, 2023** (the Cut-off date) and whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company RTA/ Depositories. In accordance with the above-mentioned Circulars, Members can vote only through remote e-voting process. Further, pursuant to the aforesaid circulars sending the physical copies of the Notice, postal ballot forms and pre-paid business reply envelopes have been dispensed with.

This Notice is available on the Company's website at www.wardwizard.in, website of the Stock Exchange viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com respectively and on the website of the National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

Instructions for remote e-voting:

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 108, 110 of the Act read with the Rules and Regulations 44 of the Listing Regulations, the Company has provided the facility to the Members to exercise their votes electronically through remote e-voting only on the e-voting platform provided by NSDL. The detailed procedure for casting of votes through remote e-voting has been provided in the Notice.

Members whose names appeared in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owner as on the cut-off date i.e. **Friday, 03rd November, 2023** are eligible to vote on the resolutions set out in the Notice through remote e-voting only. The voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up Equity Shares registered in the name of the Members as on that date. Members are requested to provide their consent or dissent through remote e-voting only. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat the Notice for information purpose only.

The remote e-voting period shall commence on **Monday, 13th November, 2023 (9:00 A.M. IST)** and end on **Tuesday, 12th December, 2023 (5:00 P.M. IST)**. Members may cast their vote electronically during the aforesaid period. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled at 5:00 p.m. IST on **Tuesday, 12th December, 2023**, and remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the same. During this period, Members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, may cast their vote by remote e-voting.

Once the vote is cast on the resolution, the Members will not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again.

Members who have not registered their email ID are requested to register the same in the following manner:

- Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not registered / updated their email ID with the Company are requested to register / Update their email ID with Purva Share Registry (India) Private Limited on <https://www.purvashare.com/email-and-phone-updation/> or the scanned copies of the documents may alternatively be mailed to Purva Share Registry, Registrar of Company (RTA) on the email id of RTA i.e support@purvashare.com on or before 5:00 p.m. (IST) on **Friday, 17th November, 2023**.
- Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register / Update their email ID with the relevant Depositories participants with whom they maintain their demat accounts.

The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on **Tuesday, 07th November, 2023** has appointed Mrs. Pooja Amit Gala, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No: 68393 COP: 25845) as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot, through remote e-voting process, in a fair and transparent manner.

The result of remote e-voting conducted through Postal Ballot will be declared within two (2) working days from conclusion of Postal Ballot i.e. on or before **Thursday, 14th December, 2023** and the same would be intimated to BSE and will be hosted on website of the Company (www.wardwizard.in) and on the website of Stock Exchange BSE limited at www.bseindia.com and website of the NSDL (evoting@nsdl.co.in).

In case of any query relating to e-voting, Members may refer Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on : 022 - 4886 7000 and 022 - 2499 7000 or send a request to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager at evoting@nsdl.co.in. Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice and in particular manner of casting vote through remote e-voting.

By Order of the Board
For Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited
Sd/-
Jaya Ashok Bhardwaj
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A37912

Place : Vadodara
Date : 09th November, 2023

Nava Limited

Regd. Office: 6-3-1109/1, 'Nava Bharat Chambers', Raj Bhavan Road, Hyderabad - 500082
Corporate Identity No.: L27101TG1972PLC001549;
Tel.Nos.:040-23403501/40345999; e-Fax No.:080-6688 6121
Email ID: investor@navalimited.com ; Website: www.navalimited.com

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended September 30, 2023

(Amount in lakhs of ₹ unless otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	34,242.83	76,836.05	30,775.97	92,198.55	1,96,426.33	74,168.16
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	19,322.63	53,596.67	17,842.19
Total comprehensive income for the period	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	24,439.09	58,716.89	30,604.25
Equity Share Capital	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44
Diluted : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Year ended Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / half year ended Unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website www.navalimited.com.

For NAVA LIMITED
D.Ashok
Chairman

Place : Hyderabad
Date : November 9, 2023

◆Metals ◆Energy ◆Mining ◆Healthcare ◆Commercial Agriculture

ASIAN HOTELS (EAST) LIMITED

CIN No. - L15122WB2007PLC162762
Regd Office : Hyatt Regency Kolkata, JA - 1, Sector III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 106
Tel : 033 6820 1344/1346, Fax : 033 2335 8246, Email : investorrelations@ahleast.com
Website : www.ahleast.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER (Q2) & HALF-YEAR (H1) ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs in lakhs, except share and per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1)	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Exceptional Items and Tax	234.98	615.49	68.96
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,050.52	1,431.03	68.96
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	785.28	1,068.32	279.26
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	787.66	1,073.08	282.53
6)	Equity Share Capital	1,729.17	1,729.17	1,729.17
7)	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of Previous year)	19,203.09	19,203.09	17,485.85
8)	Earnings Per Share for the period after extraordinary activities (Face Value Rs 10/- each)			
	Basic :	4.54	6.18	1.61
	Diluted :	4.54	6.18	1.61

Notes:

- The key information on the Standalone Unaudited financial results are as below:-

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1,052.85	1,434.93	70.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	787.61	1,072.21	140.38
Total Comprehensive Income	789.99	1,076.97	143.65
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter (Q2) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 submitted with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites : www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and that of the Company's website at www.ahleast.com.
- The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter (Q1) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Directors in their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.
- Exceptional items in quarter-ended and half-year ended 30th September 2023 represents reversal of provision for VAT amounting to Rs 815.54 lakhs relating to a demand by the WBVAT department which was quashed by the West Bengal Tax Tribunal (WBTT) by an order dated 04-08-2023.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Asian Hotels (East) Limited
Sd/-
Jt. Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
Date : 9th November, 2023

Manaksia Coated Metals & Industries Limited

Corporate Identity Number: L27100WB2010PLC144409
Registered office : 8/1 Lal Bazar Street, Bikaner Building, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001
E-mail: info@mcml.in, Website: www.manaksia.coatedmetals.com
Phone: +91-33-2243 5053 / 5054

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	Unaudited		
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
Total Income from Operations	19591.26	15035.18	37187.32
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	197.00	70.62	262.19
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	200.91	73.62	213.23
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	220.45	123.84	229.42
Equity Share Capital	655.34	655.34	655.34
Earnings per share (of Re 1/- each) (Not annualised):			
(a) Basic	0.31	0.11	0.33
(b) Diluted	0.31	0.11	0.33

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results : (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	Unaudited		
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
Total Income from Operations	19586.55	15020.12	37179.57
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	204.60	87.17	276.28
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	208.51	90.17	227.32

Notes :

- The unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 8th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of these results.
- The Consolidated Financial Results comprise of Manaksia Coated Metals & Industries Limited, its wholly owned subsidiary, Manaksia International FZE and JPA Snacks Pvt Ltd.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.manaksia.coatedmetals.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Manaksia Coated Metals & Industries Limited
Sd/-
Sushil Kumar Agrawal
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00091 793

Place : Kolkata
Date : November 8, 2023

GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

Regd office: 5th Floor, A-Block, TSR Towers, 6-3-1090, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana.
Tel: 040-40024262 Email: cs@gayatrihighways.com Web: www.gayatrihighways.com CIN: L45100TG2006PLC052146

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, unless specified)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	93.05	182.58	716.44	2,203.57	79.06	154.60	697.71	2,128.65
2.	Net loss before tax and exceptional items	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(700.90)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	(776.69)
3.	Net profit/(loss) after exceptional items and before tax	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	17,110.82
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(471.83)	(944.55)	(191.17)	17,110.82
5.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations and discontinued operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,362.56)	(18,336.07)	(7,678.72)	(11,796.21)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,896.14)	(19,664.35)	(8,794.12)	(14,018.39)
7.	Equity share capital	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04
8.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				(23,967.92)				(1,36,162.33)
9.	Earnings Per Share(of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic and Diluted (not annualized the quarterly data)	(0.19)	(0.38)	(0.07)	(7.46)	(4.13)	(8.21)	(3.67)	(5.85)

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com (BSE), www.nseindia.com (NSE) and on the company's website at www.gayatrihighways.com.
- The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 9th November, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

M.V.Narasimha Rao
Chairman
DIN : 06761474

K.G.Naidu
Chief Executive Officer

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 9th November, 2023

ABB India Limited

CIN: L32202KA1949PLC032923
Registered Office: Disha - 3rd Floor, Plot No. 5 & 6, 2nd Stage, Peenya Industrial Area IV, Peenya, Bengaluru - 560 058,
Phone : +91 (80) 22949451, 22949150 - 22949153, Fax: +91 (80) 22949148
Website: www.abb.co.in, E-mail: investor.helpdesk@in

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

Regd. Office: 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondam - 627352
 Telephone : +91 462-248 6532 Fax : +91 462-248 6132 E-mail : ho@krlf.in Website : www.krlf.in
 CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

Rs. in Lakhs

S. No	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	9,073.30	8,021.97	8,969.93	17,095.27	16,814.08
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	520.46	369.87	753.82	890.33	1,174.01
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	370.82	266.57	588.51	637.39	893.93
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	370.78	267.76	584.05	638.54	885.02
6	Equity share capital	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15	554.15
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)					5,278.04
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)					
	a. Basic	6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13
	b. Diluted	6.69	4.81	10.62	11.50	16.13

Notes:

- In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th November, 2023
- The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Pursuant to the approval received from the equity shareholders and unsecured creditors of the Company at their respective meetings held on June 22, 2023, the Company has filed the necessary Petition before the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench seeking the sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor Company) with Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited (Transferee Company) with effect from April 1, 2022 (Appointed Date) and the requisite approval is awaited. Accordingly, the above unaudited financial results have been prepared without taking into consideration the said Scheme of Amalgamation.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e., www.bseindia.com, where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.krlf.in

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
 Suresh Jagannathan
 Executive Chairman
 DIN : 00011326

Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 9th November, 2023

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF BASE CORPORATION LIMITED (in LIQUIDATION)
 CIN: U30007KA1987PLC023168
 Reg. Office: Flat No. S2, 2nd Floor, No.13 Lohan's Regent, Sundermurry Road, Cow Town Bangalore-560005, Karnataka.
 Email: basecliquidator@gmail.com; jkpraju@gmail.com.

CORRIGENDUM
 In furtherance to the E-Auction Sale Notice dated 09-11-2023, the EMD(INR) (in Cr) for SI.No.2 is inadvertently mentioned as 1.446 whereas it should be read as Rs.1.467, and for SI.No.3 is inadvertently mentioned as 2.228 whereas it should be read as Rs.2.287.
 The same shall be read accordingly.

Sd/-
KONDURU PRASANTH RAJU,
 Liquidator in the matter of Base Corporation Limited,
 Reg. No. IBBI/PA-002/JP-NO0708/2018-2019/1220,
 AFA Valid Till 19-09-2024.

ward wizard
 Innovations & Mobility Limited

WARDWIZARD INNOVATIONS & MOBILITY LIMITED
 CIN : L35100MH1982PLC264042
 Reg. Off. : Office No. 46/04, 46th Floor Kohnoor Square, Kelkar Marg, Shivaji Park, Dadar (West), Nr. R.G. Gadgil Chokk, Mumbai - 400028, Maharashtra, India
 Corp. Off. : Survey 29/2, Opposite Pooja Farm, Savajipura, Awa Road, Vadodara-390019, Gujarat, India | Ph : + 91 97277 55083 | 63589 99127
 E-mail : compliance@wardwizard.in; Website : www.wardwizard.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT & REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION
 NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of Sections 110 and 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), approval of the Members of the Company is being sought for the following Special Businesses by way of Postal Ballot through remote e-voting process only ("remote e-voting").

Sr. No.	Particulars	Type of Resolution
1.	Regularization of Appointment of Mr. Kamal Ashwinbhai Lalani (DIN: 09141815) as Non-executive Independent Director of the Company	Special Resolution
2.	To Approve the revision in remuneration of Mr. Yatin Sanjay Gupta (DIN: 07261150), Chairman and Managing Director of the Company	Special Resolution

In compliance with the above-mentioned provisions and MCA Circular, the electronic copies of Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice") along with the Explanatory Statement has been sent on **Thursday, 09th November, 2023**, to those Members whose names appeared in Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Company RTA/ Depositories respectively as at close of business hours on **Friday, 03rd November, 2023** (the Cut-off date) and whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company RTA/ Depositories. In accordance with the above-mentioned Circulars, Members can vote only through remote e-voting process. Further, pursuant to the aforesaid circulars sending the physical copies of the Notice, postal ballot forms and pre-paid business reply envelopes have been dispensed with.

This Notice is available on the Company's website at www.wardwizard.in, website of the Stock Exchange viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com respectively and on the website of the National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

Instructions for remote e-voting:
 In compliance with the provisions of Sections 108, 110 of the Act read with the Rules and Regulations 44 of the Listing Regulations, the Company has provided the facility to the Members to exercise their votes electronically through remote e-voting only on the e-voting platform provided by NSDL. The detailed procedure for casting of votes through remote e-voting has been provided in the Notice.
 Members whose names appeared in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as on the cut-off date i.e. **Friday, 03rd November, 2023** are eligible to vote on the resolutions set out in the Notice through remote e-voting only. The voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up Equity Shares registered in the name of the Members as on that date. Members are requested to provide their consent or dissent through remote e-voting only. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat the Notice for information purpose only.
 The remote e-voting period shall commence on **Monday, 13th November, 2023 (9:00 A.M. IST)** and end on **Tuesday, 12th December, 2023 (5:00 P.M. IST)**. Members may cast their vote electronically during the aforesaid period. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled at 5:00 p.m. IST on **Tuesday, 12th December, 2023**, and remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the same. During this period, Members of the Company holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, may cast their vote by remote e-voting.
 Once the vote is cast on the resolution, the Members will not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again.
 Members who have not registered their email ID are requested to register the same in the following manner:
 a) Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not registered / updated their email ID with the Company are requested to register / Update their email ID with Purva Share Registry (India) Private Limited on https://www.purvashare.com/email-and-phone-updation/or the scanned copies of the documents may alternatively be mailed to Purva Share Registry, Registrar of Company (RTA) on the email id of RTA i.e support@purvashare.com on or before 5:00 p.m. (IST) on **Friday, 17th November, 2023**.
 b) Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register / Update their email ID with the relevant Depositories participants with whom they maintain their demat accounts (s).
 The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on **Tuesday, 07th November, 2023** has appointed Mrs. Pooja Amit Gala, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No: 68393 COP: 25845) as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot, through remote e-voting process, in a fair and transparent manner.
 The result of remote e-voting conducted through Postal Ballot will be declared within two (2) working days from conclusion of Postal Ballot i.e. on or before **Thursday, 14th December, 2023** and the same would be intimated to BSE and will be hosted on website of the Company (www.wardwizard.in) and on the website of Stock Exchange BSE limited at www.bseindia.com and website of the NSDL (evoting@nsdl.co.in).
 In case of any query relating to e-voting, Members may refer Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on : 022 - 4886 7000 and 022 - 2499 7000 or send a request to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager at evoting@nsdl.co.in.
 Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice and in particular manner of casting vote through remote e-voting.

By Order of the Board
 For Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited
 Sd/-
 Jaya Ashok Bhardwaj
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
 Membership No.: A37912

Place : Vadodara
 Date : 09th November, 2023

Nava Limited

Regd. Office: 6-3-1109/1, 'Nava Bharat Chambers', Raj Bhavan Road, Hyderabad - 500082
 Corporate Identity No.: L27101TG1972PLC001549;
 Tel.Nos.:040-23403501/40345999; e-Fax No.:080-6688 6121
 Email ID: investor@navalimited.com ; Website: www.navalimited.com

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended September 30, 2023

(Amount in lakhs of ₹ unless otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	34,242.83	76,836.05	30,775.97	92,198.55	1,96,426.33	74,168.16
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	4,108.59	13,993.81	7,056.18	22,624.87	64,214.88	23,088.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	19,322.63	53,596.67	17,842.19
Total comprehensive income for the period	3,140.33	10,419.98	5,363.68	24,439.09	58,716.89	30,604.25
Equity Share Capital	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27	2,903.27
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44
Diluted : (₹)	2.16	7.18	3.70	10.20	28.19	9.44

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Year ended Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / half year ended Unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website: www.navalimited.com.

For NAVA LIMITED
 D.Ashok
 Chairman

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : November 9, 2023

Metals Energy Mining Healthcare Commercial Agriculture

ASIAN HOTELS (EAST) LIMITED

CIN No. - L15122WB2007PLC162762
 Regd Office : Hyatt Regency Kolkata, JA - 1, Sector III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 106
 Tel : 033 6820 1344/1346, Fax : 033 2335 8246, Email : investorrelations@ahleat.com
 Website : www.ahleat.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER (Q2) & HALF-YEAR (H1) ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs in lakhs, except share and per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1)	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Exceptional Items and Tax	234.98	615.49	68.96
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,050.52	1,431.03	68.96
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	785.28	1,068.32	279.26
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	787.66	1,073.08	282.53
6)	Equity Share Capital	1,729.17	1,729.17	1,729.17
7)	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of Previous year)	19,203.09	19,203.09	17,485.85
8)	Earnings Per Share for the period after extraordinary activities (Face Value Rs 10/- each)			
	Basic :	4.54	6.18	1.61
	Diluted :	4.54	6.18	1.61

Notes:

- The key information on the Standalone Unaudited financial results are as below:-

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,078.48	4,267.65	1,799.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1,052.85	1,434.93	70.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	787.61	1,072.21	140.38
Total Comprehensive Income	789.99	1,076.97	143.65
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter (Q2) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 submitted with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites : www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and that of the Company's website at www.ahleat.com.
- The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter (Q1) and half-year (H1) ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Directors in their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.
- Exceptional items in quarter-ended and half-year ended 30th September 2023 represents reversal of provision for VAT amounting to Rs 815.54 lakhs relating to a demand by the WBVAT department which was quashed by the West Bengal Tax Tribunal (WBTT) by an order dated 04-08-2023.

By order of the Board of Directors
 For Asian Hotels (East) Limited
 Sd/-
 Jt. Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 9th November, 2023

Manaksia Coated Metals & Industries Limited

Corporate Identity Number: L27100WB2010PLC144409
 Registered office : 8/1 Lal Bazar Street, Bikaner Building, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001
 E-mail: info@mcmil.in, Website: www.manaksia.coatedmetals.com
 Phone: +91-33-2243 5053 / 5054

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
Total Income from Operations	19591.26	15035.18	37187.32
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	197.00	70.62	262.19
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	200.91	73.62	213.23
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	220.45	123.84	229.42
Equity Share Capital	655.34	655.34	655.34
Earnings per share (of Re 1/- each) (Not annualised):			
(a) Basic	0.31	0.11	0.33
(b) Diluted	0.31	0.11	0.33

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results : (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
Total Income from Operations	19586.55	15020.12	37179.57
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	204.60	87.17	276.28
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	208.51	90.17	227.32

Notes :

- The unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 8th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review of these results.
- The Consolidated Financial Results comprise of Manaksia Coated Metals & Industries Limited, its wholly owned subsidiary, Manaksia International FZE and JPA Snacks Pvt Ltd.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.manaksia.coatedmetals.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Manaksia Coated Metals & Industries Limited
 Sd/-
 Sushil Kumar Agrawal
 (Managing Director)
 DIN: 00091 793

Place : Kolkata
 Date : November 8, 2023

GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

Regd office: 5th Floor, A-Block, TSR Towers, 6-3-1090, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana.
 Tel: 040-40024262 Email: cs@gayatrihighways.com Web: www.gayatrihighways.com CIN: L45100TG2006PLC052146

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, unless specified)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2023	Half year (6m)ended 30-09-2023	Quarter(3m) ended 30-09-2022	For the year ended 31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	93.05	182.58	716.44	2,203.57	79.06	154.60	697.71	2,128.65
2.	Net loss before tax and exceptional items	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(700.90)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	(776.69)
3.	Net profit/(loss) after exceptional items and before tax	(453.94)	(912.47)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(468.00)	(940.72)	(191.17)	17,110.82
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(471.83)	(944.55)	(191.17)	17,110.82
5.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations and discontinued operations	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,362.56)	(18,336.07)	(7,678.72)	(11,796.21)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(457.77)	(916.30)	(172.37)	(17,873.75)	(9,896.14)	(19,664.35)	(8,794.12)	(14,018.39)
7.	Equity share capital	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04
8.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				(23,967.92)				(1,36,162.33)
9.	Earnings Per Share(of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic and Diluted (not annualized the quarterly data)	(0.19)	(0.38)	(0.07)	(7.46)	(4.13)	(8.21)	(3.67)	(5.85)

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com (BSE), www.nseindia.com (NSE) and on the company's website at www.gayatrihighways.com.
- The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 9th November, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED

M.V.Narasimha Rao
 Chairman
 DIN : 06761474

K.G.Naidu
 Chief Executive Officer

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 9th November, 2023

ABB India Limited

CIN: L32202KA1949PLC032923
 Registered Office: Disha - 3rd Floor, Plot No. 5 & 6, 2nd Stage, Peenya Industrial Area IV, Peenya, Bengaluru - 560 058,
 Phone: +91 (80) 22949451, 22949150 - 22949153, Fax: +91 (80) 22949148
 Website: www.abb.co.in, E-mail: investor.helpdesk@in.abb.com

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and year to date ended September 30, 2023

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Corresponding quarter ended September 30, 2022 in the previous year	Previous year ended December 31, 2022
1	Total income from operations	2,769.19	2,119.74	8,567.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	484.18	229.40	1,023.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	484.18	275.31	1,362.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	362.00	202.50	1,025.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	363.54	196.98	1,004.41
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value per share ₹ 2/- each)	42.38	42.38	42.38
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing operations) -			
	1. Basic	17.08	9.56	48.40
	2. Diluted	17.08	9.56	48.40
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (

ಸಮೃದ್ಧಿ, ಸಂತೋಷದ ಸಂಕೇತವೇ ದೀಪಾವಳಿ

ಅಜ್ಞಾನದ ಕತ್ತಲೆಯಿಂದ ಸುಜ್ಞಾನದ ಬೆಳಕಿನೆಡೆಗೆ ಕರೆದೊಯ್ಯುವ ಹಬ್ಬ

ಹಬ್ಬಗಳ ರಾಜ ದೀಪಾವಳಿ. ಭಾರತೀಯ ಹಬ್ಬಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ತನ್ನದೇ ಆದ ವೈಶಿಷ್ಟ್ಯದಿಂದ ಕೂಡಿರುವ ಹಬ್ಬವಿದು. ಭಾರತ ಮಾತನನ್ನು ಪ್ರಪಂಚದ ನಾನಾ ಭಾಗಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ವಿಜೃಂಭಣೆಯಿಂದ ಆಚರಿಸುವ ಐದು ದಿನಗಳ ದೊಡ್ಡ ಹಬ್ಬ ದೀಪಾವಳಿ. ಕತ್ತಲೆಯಿಂದ ಬೆಳಕಿನೆಡೆಗೆ ಕರೆದೊಯ್ಯುವ, ಸಮೃದ್ಧಿ ಮತ್ತು ಆರೋಗ್ಯದ ಸಂಕೇತವೇ ದೀಪಾವಳಿ. ಹೀಗಾಗಿ ಈ ಹಬ್ಬವನ್ನು ಮನೆ ಮಂದಿಯೆಲ್ಲರೂ ಆತ್ಮತೃಪ್ತಿಯಿಂದ ಆಚರಿಸುವ ಮೂಲಕ ನಮ್ಮ ಸಂಪ್ರದಾಯಗಳನ್ನು ಮುಂದಿನ ಪೀಳಿಗೆಗೆ ದಾಖಲಿಸಬೇಕು.

ನಾಡಿನೆಲ್ಲೆಡೆ ದೀಪಾವಳಿಯ ಸಡಗರ ಶುರುವಾಗಿದೆ. ನಾಳೆ (ಶನಿವಾರ, ನ.11)ಯಿಂದ ಹಬ್ಬಗಳ ರಾಜ ದೀಪಾವಳಿಯ ಆಚರಣೆ ಶುರು. ಈ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ದೀಪಾವಳಿಯ ಮಹತ್ವ, ಅದರ ಆಚರಣೆಯ ವಿಧಾನಗಳ ಕುರಿತು ಖ್ಯಾತ ಜ್ಯೋತಿಷಿ ದ್ರವಿಜ್ಜಿ ಕೆ.ಎನ್.ಸೋಮಯಾಜಿ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ನೀಡಿದ್ದಾರೆ.



ದೀಪಾವಳಿ ಸಂಭ್ರಮ

ವಿಶೇಷ ಆಚರಣೆ ಇದು. 'ಭೀಷ್ಮ, ಭೀಷ್ಮನ ಆಜ್ಞೆ' (ವ್ಯಾಪಾರ, ಸಂಪ್ರದಾಯ ಮತ್ತು ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನ) ಸದಾ ಬದಲಾಗುತ್ತಲೇ ಇರುತ್ತವೆ. ಹಂಡೆ ಒಲೆ ಮರೆಯಾಗಿ ಸೋಲಾರ್, ಗೀಸರ್ ಗಳಿಂದ ಬೀಸಿ ನೀರು ಬಳಸುವ ಕಾಲ ಇದಾಗಿದ್ದು, ಇನ್ನು ನೀರು ತುಂಬುವುದರಲ್ಲಿ? ಎಣ್ಣೆ ಸ್ನಾನ ಮಾಡುವುದರಲ್ಲಿ? ಅದರಲ್ಲಿ ಸಂಪ್ರದಾಯ ಬದಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಕಡೆಪಕ್ಷ ನೀರು ತುಂಬುವ ಹಬ್ಬವೆಂದು ಅಂದರೆ ಶನಿವಾರ ಶೌಚ್ಛಂದ ಬಾಗಲಲ್ಲಿ ರಂಗೋಲಿ ಬಿಡಿಸಿ ಮಂಗಳದ್ರವ್ಯಗಳಿಂದ ಪೂಜಿಸಬೇಕು. ಇನ್ನು ಧನ ತ್ರಯೋದಯವೆಂದು ಬಂಗಾರ, ಬೆಳ್ಳಿ, ವಜ್ರದ ಒಡವೆಗಳನ್ನು ಖರೀದಿಸುವ ಸಂಪ್ರದಾಯ ಬೆಳೆಸಿಕೊಂಡಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಅಂದು ಆಭರಣಗಳನ್ನು ತರುವುದು ತಪ್ಪಲ್ಲ. ಆದರೆ ತರಲೇಬೇಕೆಂಬ ಪದ್ಧತಿಯೇನೂ ಇಲ್ಲ. ಉತ್ತರ ಭಾರತದಲ್ಲಿ ಇದರ ಆಚರಣೆ ತೀವ್ರವಾಗಿದೆಯೇ ಹೊರತು ಶಾಸ್ತ್ರದಲ್ಲಿ ಎಲ್ಲೂ ಹೇಳಿಲ್ಲ. ಯಾವುದಾದರೂ ಕಾರಣಕ್ಕೆ ದೀಪಾವಳಿ ವೇಳೆ ಅದರ ಆಚರಣೆ ಸಾಧ್ಯವಾಗದಿದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ, ಕಾರ್ತಿಕ ಮಾಸದ ಯಾವುದೇ ದಿನ ದೀಪಾವಳಿ ಆಚರಣೆಗಳನ್ನು ಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳಬಹುದು.

ಮತ್ತು ಅಮಾವಾಸ್ಯೆಯ ಆರಂಭ. ಈ ದಿನವೇ ಸಂಕೇತ ಲಕ್ಷ್ಮಿ ಪೂಜೆ ಮಾಡಬೇಕು. ನ.13ರಂದು ಅಮಾವಾಸ್ಯೆ ಅರ್ಧ ದಿನ ಮುಂದುವರಿಯುತ್ತದೆ. ಮರುದಿನ ಅಂದರೆ ನ.14ರ ಮಂಗಳವಾರ ಭಗಿನಾಡ್ಯಮಿ. ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನ ಅಂದರೆ ನ.15ರ ಮಂಗಳವಾರ ಭಗಿನ ಭೋಜನ (ಉತ್ತರ ಭಾರತದಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾಯಿ ದೂಧ್) ಆಚರಣೆ ನಡೆಯಲಿದೆ. ಅಂದು ಸೋದರಿಯರು ತಮ್ಮ ಸೋದರರಿಗೆ ತಿಲಕವಿಟ್ಟು ಶ್ರೇಯಸ್ಸು ಕೋರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಸೋದರರು ಸೋದರಿಯರಿಗೆ ಉಡುಗೊರೆ ಕೊಟ್ಟು, ಎಲ್ಲರೂ ಒಟ್ಟಾಗಿ ಕೂತು ಊಟ ಮಾಡುವ

ನೀರು ತುಂಬುವ ಹಬ್ಬ ನೀರು ತುಂಬುವ ಹಬ್ಬ ದಿನ ಸ್ನಾನದ ಹಂಚೆಯನ್ನು ಚೆನ್ನಾಗಿ ತೊಳೆದು ಅದಕ್ಕೆ ಸುಣ್ಣ ಬಳಿದು, ರಂಗೋಲಿ ಹಾಕಿ, ಹಂಡೆಗೆ

ಭಾನುವಾರವೇ ಲಕ್ಷ್ಮಿ ಪೂಜೆಗೆ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತ

ಬಲಿವಾಡ್ಯಮಿ ಮುನ್ನಾದಿನ ಅಂದರೆ ಅಶ್ವಿನ್ಯುಜ ಮಾಸದ ಅಮಾವಾಸ್ಯೆಯಂದು ಲಕ್ಷ್ಮಿ ಪೂಜೆ ಮಾಡುವ ಸಂಪ್ರದಾಯವಿದೆ. ಈ ವರ್ಷ ನರಕ ಚತುರ್ದಶಿಯಂದು ಸಂಜೆಯೇ ಅಮಾವಾಸ್ಯೆ ಶುರುವಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಚಂದ್ರೋದಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಅಮಾವಾಸ್ಯೆ ಬಂದಿರುವುದರಿಂದ ಆ ವೇಳೆ ಲಕ್ಷ್ಮಿ ಪೂಜೆಗೆ ಅತ್ಯಂತ ಶ್ರೇಷ್ಠ ಕಾಲ. ಹೀಗಾಗಿ ಭಾನುವಾರ (ನ.12) ಲಕ್ಷ್ಮಿ ಪೂಜೆ ಮಾಡಬೇಕು.

ಹೂವುಗಳಿಂದ ಅಲಂಕಾರ ಮಾಡಿ ನೀರು ತುಂಬಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಕೆಲವರು ನೀರಿನ ಹಂಡೆಗೆ ಆರತಿ ಬೆಳಗಿ ಪೂಜೆಯನ್ನೂ ಮಾಡುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಮರುದಿನ ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ ಆ ನೀರನ್ನು ಕಾಯಿಸಿ ಸ್ನಾನ ಮಾಡಿ ಹಬ್ಬಕ್ಕೆ ತಯಾರಾಗುವುದು ವಾಡಿಕೆ. ವರ್ಷದಾದೀತು ನಮ್ಮ ದೇಹದ ಕೊಳ ತೊಳೆದುಕೊಳ್ಳಲು ನೆರವಾಗುವ ಹಂಡೆ ಮತ್ತು ಶೌಚ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ ಕೃತಜ್ಞತೆ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವುದು ನೀರು ತುಂಬುವ ಹಬ್ಬದ ಸಂಕೇತ.

ನರಕ ಚತುರ್ದಶಿ ದೀಪಾವಳಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ನರಕ ಚತುರ್ದಶಿ ಪ್ರಮುಖ ದಿನ. ಶ್ರೀಕೃಷ್ಣನು ನರಕಾಸುರನನ್ನು ಹೆಚ್ಚು ಮಾಡಿ ಆತನ ಸೆರೆಯಲ್ಲಿ 16 ಸಾವಿರ ಮಹಿಳೆಯರನ್ನು ಬಿಡುಗಡೆ ಮಾಡಿದ ದಿನ ಎಂದು ಹೇಳಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ರಾಜನಾದ ತಾನು ವರ್ಷದಲ್ಲಿ ಒಮ್ಮೆಯಾದರೂ ಪ್ರಜೆಗಳನ್ನು ನೋಡುವ ಅಪೇಕ್ಷೆ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಪಡಿಸಿದ್ದರಿಂದ, ಆತನ ಸಂಹಾರವಾದ ದಿನ ಅಂದರೆ ಅಶ್ವಿನ್ಯುಜ ಮಾಸದ ಕೃಷ್ಣ ಪಕ್ಷದ ಚತುರ್ದಶಿಯಂದು ಪ್ರಜೆಗಳನ್ನು ನೋಡುವ ವರವನ್ನು ಶ್ರೀಕೃಷ್ಣ ಅನುಗ್ರಹಿಸುತ್ತಾನೆ. ನರಕಾಸುರನನ್ನು ವಧಿಸಿದ ಬಳಿಕ ಶ್ರೀಕೃಷ್ಣನ ಸೂತಕ ಕಳೆದುಕೊಳ್ಳುವ

ಅಭ್ಯಂಗ ಸ್ನಾನ ಮಾಡುತ್ತಾನೆ. ಹೀಗಾಗಿ ನಮ್ಮಲ್ಲಿನ ದುಷ್ಟತನ ಮರೆಯಾಗಿ ಬೆಳಕು ಹರಡುವ ದಿನವೆಂದು ಅಂದು ಅಭ್ಯಂಗ (ಎಣ್ಣೆ ಸ್ನಾನ) ಮಾಡಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಪೂರ್ವಾಭಿಮುಖವಾಗಿ ಕೂತು ಎಣ್ಣೆ ಹಚ್ಚಿಕೊಂಡು ಸ್ನಾನ ಮಾಡುವುದು ತುಂಬಾ ಒಳ್ಳೆಯದು.

ಬಲಿವಾಡ್ಯಮಿ ದೀಪಾವಳಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಬಲಿವಾಡ್ಯಮಿಗೆ ವಿಶೇಷ ಮಹತ್ವವಿದೆ. ಈ ದಿನ ಬಲಿ ಚಕ್ರವರ್ತಿಯನ್ನು ಪೂಜಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಬಲಿ ಚಕ್ರವರ್ತಿಯ ಅಪಹಾರವನ್ನು ತೆಗೆಸಲು ಅವನ ತಲೆಯ ಮೇಲೆ ಪಾದವನ್ನು ಇಡುವ ಮೂಲಕ ವಿಷ್ಣುವು ಅವನನ್ನು ಪಾತಾಳಕ್ಕೆ ತಳ್ಳುತ್ತಾನೆ. ನಂತರ ವಿಷ್ಣು ಬಲಿ ಚಕ್ರವರ್ತಿಗೆ ನೀಡಿದ ವರದ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಮೂರು ದಿನಗಳ ಕಾಲ ಭೂಮಿಗೆ ಬರುವ ಅವಕಾಶವಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ಆ ಕಾರಣದಿಂದ ದೀಪಾವಳಿಯ ಸಮಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಭೂಮಿಗೆ ಬರುವ ಬಲಿ ಚಕ್ರವರ್ತಿಯನ್ನು ಪೂಜಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ ಎಂದು ಪುರಾಣದಲ್ಲಿ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖವಿದೆ.

ಚೆಂಡು ಹೂವು ಬಳಕೆ ನೀರು ತುಂಬುವ ಹಬ್ಬವೆಂದು ಗ್ರಾಮೀಣ ಭಾಗದಲ್ಲಿ ನೀರಿನ ಹಂಡೆಯ ಒಲೆಯನ್ನು ಚೆಂಡು ಹೂವುಗಳಿಂದ ಅಲಂಕರಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಹಾಗೆಯೇ ಬಲಿ ಪಾಡ್ಯಮಿಯಂದು ಗೋಪೂಜೆಗೆ ಚೆಂಡು ಹೂವು ವಿಶೇಷವಾಗಿ ಬಳಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಅಲಂಕಾರಕ್ಕೂ ಚೆಂಡು, ಗೋವುಗಳು ಚೆಂಡು ಹೂವಿನ ಹಾರಗಳನ್ನು ಹಾಕಿದರೆ ಅವು ತಿನ್ನುವುದಿಲ್ಲ. ಆದರೆ ಇವರ ಹೂವುಗಳ ಹಾರವನ್ನು ಕೊರಲಿಗೆ ಹಾಕಿದರೆ ಅವು ತಿಂದುಬಿಡುತ್ತವೆ. ಹೀಗಾಗಿ ಚೆಂಡು ಹೂವು ಬಳಸುವುದು ವಾಡಿಕೆ. ಈ ಎರಡು ಸಂದರ್ಭ ಹೊರತುಪಡಿಸಿದರೆ, ಉಳಿದ ದಿನಗಳೆಂದು ಚೆಂಡು ಹೂವನ್ನು ಪೂಜೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಬಳಸುವುದಿಲ್ಲ. ಆದರೆ ಚೆಂಡು ಹೂವಿನಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಔಷಧೀಯ ಗುಣವು ನೇತ್ರ ಸಮಸ್ಯೆಗಳಿಗೆ ರಾಮಬಾಣ. ಹೀಗಾಗಿ ಚೆಂಡು ಹೂವಿನ ತಳ ನೆನಪಿಡುವುದು ದೀಪಾವಳಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಈ ಹೂವಿನ ಬಳಕೆಯನ್ನು ನಮ್ಮ ಹಿರಿಯರು ರೂಢಿಸಿ ತಂದಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರ
ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಹಣೆ ಅಭಿಯಂತರರು,
ಸಣ್ಣ ನೀರಾವರಿ ಮತ್ತು ಅಂತರ್ಜಲ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ವಿಭಾಗ,
ಕೊಪ್ಪಳ. ದೂರವಾಣಿ: 08539-220054
ಸಂ:ಕಾನಿಇಂ/ಸನಿ&ಅಂಅವಿ/ಕೊಪ್ಪಳ/ತಾ/2023-24/3442 ದಿನಾಂಕ:08.11.2023

ಅಲಾವಧಿ ಚೆಂಡರ್ ವಿವರಣೆ
(ಇ-ಪ್ರಕ್ರೋಧಮೆಂಟ್ ಜೋರ್ಡರ್ ಮುಖಾಂತರ)
ಈ ಕಛೇರಿ ಅಲಾವಧಿ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:3364 ದಿನಾಂಕ:03.11.2023 ರಲ್ಲಿ ಕಡೆದ ಒಂದು ಕಾರ್ಮಿಕರಿಗೆ (ಇಂಟೆಂಡ್) ಸಂಬಂಧ : MI/2023-24/AB/WORK_INDENT390) ಇ-ಪ್ರಕ್ರೋಧಮೆಂಟ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಕೆಲವು ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಕಾರಣಗಳಿಂದ ಚೆಂಡರ್ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವುದನ್ನು ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನಂತೆ ವಿವರಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.
1. ಚೆಂಡರ್ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ವಿಚಾರ/ವಿಚಾರಣೆ ಪಡೆಯಲು ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 13-11-2023 ಸಮಯ: 17:30. 2. ಚೆಂಡರ್ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲು ಅಂತಿಮ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 15-11-2023 ಸಮಯ: 17:30. 3. ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ವಿಚಾರ ತೆರೆಯುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 17-11-2023 ಸಮಯ:11:00. 4. ಅರ್ಥಿಕ ವಿಚಾರ ತೆರೆಯುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 20-11-2023 ಸಮಯ: 11:00
ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಳನ್ನು "ಇ-ಪ್ರಕ್ರೋಧಮೆಂಟ್" ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್ <http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/e-portal/index.seam> ನಲ್ಲಿ ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದು.
ಸಹಿ/- ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಾಹಣೆ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯರರು,
ಸಣ್ಣ ನೀರಾವರಿ ಮತ್ತು ಅಂತರ್ಜಲ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಕೊಪ್ಪಳ.
ಡಿಜಿಟಲ್/ಕೊಪ್ಪಳ/229/ಕೆಎಸ್‌ಎಂಎ/2023-24

ತೋಟಗಾರಿಕೆ ಇಲಾಖೆ
ತೋಟಗಾರಿಕೆ ಉಪನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು, ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್,
ಚಾಮರಾಜನಗರ ರವರ ಕಛೇರಿ ಚಾಮರಾಜನಗರ

ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: 08226-225022 Email: dhdhchamarajanagara@gmail.com
NO:DDH/ZP/CHN/SUPI/04/2023-24 Date: 09-11-2023

E-Procurement ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆ
(<https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in> ಮೂಲಕ)

ತೋಟಗಾರಿಕೆ ಉಪನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು, ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್, ಚಾಮರಾಜನಗರ ರವರ ಅಧೀನ ಬರುವ ಕಛೇರಿಗಳಿಗೆ ವಾಣಿಜ್ಯ ಮೂಲಕ ಬಾಡಿಗೆ ಆಧಾರದ ಮೇಲೆ ಪಡೆಯಲು kppp ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆಯನ್ನು ಹೊರಡಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಚೆಂಡರ್ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲು ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 18-11-2023 ರಂದು ಸಂಜೆ 4.00 ಗಂಟೆಯೊಳಗೆ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವುದು, ದಿನಾಂಕ: 20-11-2023 ರಂದು ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 11.00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಬಿಡ್ಡನ್ನು ತೆರೆಯಲಾಗುವುದು. ದಿನಾಂಕ: 22-11-2023 ರಂದು ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 11.00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ಅರ್ಥಿಕ ಬಿಡ್ಡನ್ನು ತೆರೆಯಲಾಗುವುದು, ಆಸಕ್ತಿಯುಳ್ಳ ಚೆಂಡರ್ ದಾರರು ಸದರಿ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾಗವಹಿಸಲು ಕೋರಲಾಗಿದೆ, ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ತೋಟಗಾರಿಕೆ ಉಪನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು, ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್ ಚಾಮರಾಜನಗರ ರವರನ್ನು ಕಛೇರಿ ವೇಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದು.
ಸಹಿ/- ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಸಹಾಯಕರು,
ತೋಟಗಾರಿಕೆ ಉಪನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು,
ವಾ.ಸಾ.ಸಂ.ಇ/ಚಾ.ನಗರ.225/2023-24 ಜಿಲ್ಲಾಪಂಚಾಯತ್, ಚಾಮರಾಜನಗರ

ಸೆಬಿ
ಸೆಕ್ಯೂರಿಟಿ ಅಂಡ್ ಏಕ್ವಿಟಿ ಏಜೆಂಟ್ಸ್ ಬೋರ್ಡ್ ಆಫ್ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ
ದಕ್ಷಿಣ ಪ್ರಾದೇಶಿಕ ಕಛೇರಿ (ಎಸ್‌ಆರ್‌ಒ)
7ನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, ಓರ್ವರ್ಸ್ ಬಿಲ್ಡಿಂಗ್, 756-ಎಂ. ಅಣ್ಣಾ ಸಾಹು, ಚೆನ್ನೈ-600002.
ತಮಿಳುನಾಡು. ಟೆಲೆಫೋನ್: +91-44-28880222 / 28526686

ಅಧ್ವಾನಿ
31ನೇ ಅಕ್ಟೋಬರ್, 2023ರಂದು ಈ ದಿನಪತ್ರಿಕೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕಟವಾದ ಪತ್ರಪತ್ರಗಳಿಂದ ಸುದ್ದಿದಾರರ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖಿತ ಪಟ್ಟಿಗೆ ಶ್ರೀ ಜಗದೀಶ್ ಚಂದ್ರ ಶರ್ಮಾ (ಸಾನ್-ACRPS1940E), ವಿಳಾಸ ಬಿ-2, 291, ಶೋಭಾ ಬವರಿ, ನಂ.7/1, ಸೇಂಟ್ ಜಾನ್ಸ್ ರೋಡ್, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560042, ಇವರನ್ನು ತಪಾಸುಗೈ ಸೇರಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಉಂಟಾದ ಅನಾನುಕೂಲತೆಗೆ ತೀವ್ರವಾಗಿ ವಿಷಾದಿಸುತ್ತೇವೆ.
ದಿನಾಂಕ: 07.11.2023
ಸ್ಥಳ: ಚೆನ್ನೈ
ಸೂರಜ್ ಮೋಹನ್ ಎಂ.
(ವಸೂಲಾತಿ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿ)
CBC 15204/11/0217/2324

25 ಕೆ.ಜಿ ಚೆನ್ನದ ವಹಿವಾಟು ನಿರೀಕ್ಷೆ

ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿ: ದೀಪಾವಳಿ ವೇಳೆ ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿಯಲ್ಲಿ 25 ಕೆ.ಜಿಯಷ್ಟು ಬಂಗಾರ ಮಾರಾಟವಾಗುವ ಸಾಧ್ಯತೆ ಇದೆ ಎಂದು ಆಭರಣ ವ್ಯಾಪಾರಿಗಳು ಅಂದಾಜಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಈ ಬಾರಿ ಬರ, ಚೆನ್ನದ ಬೆಲೆ ಇದ್ದರೂ ದೀಪಾವಳಿ ವೇಳೆ ಚೆನ್ನ ಖರೀದಿಯು ಸಡಗರ ಕಡಿಮೆಯಾಗಲಿಲ್ಲ. "ಮುಂಗಡ ಬುಕಿಂಗ್ ಮಾಡಿ, ಧನ ತ್ರಯೋದಯವನ್ನು ಆಭರಣ ಖರೀದಿಸುವವರ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ ಈ ಸಲ ಹೆಚ್ಚಿದೆ. ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಬೃಹತ್, ಮಧ್ಯಮ, ಸಣ್ಣಪುಟ್ಟ ಸೇರಿ ಸುಮಾರು 2000 ಚಿನ್ನಾಭರಣ ಅಂಗಡಗಳಿವೆ. ಇಲ್ಲಿ ದೀಪಾವಳಿ ವೇಳೆ 25 ಕೆ.ಜಿಯಷ್ಟು ಬಂಗಾರದ ವ್ಯಾಪಾರ ಆಗುವ ನಿರೀಕ್ಷೆ ಇದೆ," ಎಂದು ಆಭರಣ ವರ್ತಕರ ಸಂಘದ ಪದಾಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು ತಿಳಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ನೌಕರರ ರಾಜ್ಯ ವಿಮಾ ನಿಗಮ
EMPLOYERS STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION
ನಂ.492-ಹಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿ/17/13/1/ಎಆರ್‌ಎಂ/2022-ಎಎಡಿ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 10.11.2023

ಚೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆ
ವೈದ್ಯಕೀಯ ಅಧೀಕ್ಷಕ, ಇನ್‌ಸೂರನ್ಸ್, ಹಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿ ಇವರು ಒಂದು ವರ್ಷದ ಅವಧಿಗೆ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರಾಜ್ಯದ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರಿನ ಪ್ರಾಥಮಿಕ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ಅಸ್ಥಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ ರಿವೀಲ್ & ರಿಪರ್ಟ್ ಮತ್ತು ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಕಟ್ಟಡಗಳು, ಸೇವೆಗಳ ವಿಶೇಷ ದುರಸ್ತಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಕಾರ್ಮಿಕರಿಗೆ ಮತ್ತು ಉಪಕರಣ & ಯಂತ್ರಗಳ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆ ಮತ್ತು ನಿರ್ವಹಣೆಯನ್ನು ಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳಲು ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ನೆರವೇರಿಸುವ ಕೋಟೆ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತವಾದ ಆಧಾರದ ಮೇಲೆ ಅರ್ಜಿ ಕೇಂದ್ರ/ರಾಜ್ಯ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ವಲಯದ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ (ಎಸ್‌ಪಿಯು)/ಸ್ವಾಯತ್ತ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳಿಂದ ಆನ್‌ಲೈನ್ ಬಿಡ್ ಆಪರೇಷನ್ (ಚೆಂಡರ್ ಬಿಡಿ-2023_ಇನ್‌ಸೂರನ್ಸ್-779663.1) ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಪರಸ್ಪರ ಸಮ್ಮತಿಯೊಂದಿಗೆ ಒಪ್ಪಂದದ ಅವಧಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಬಿಡ್ಡನ್ನು ತ್ವರಿತವಾಗಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಕ್ರಮಕ್ಕೆ ಒಳಪಟ್ಟು ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಯ ಒಪ್ಪಂದವು ಒಂದು ವರ್ಷದ ಅವಧಿಗೆ ವಿವರಿಸಿದ ಅಧಿಯನ್ನು ಹೊಂದಿದೆ. ಚೆಂಡರ್ ಪರಿವರಣೆ <https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app>, www.esic.gov.in ನಲ್ಲಿ ಲಭ್ಯವಿದೆ.

ಕ್ರ. ಸಂ.	ವಿವರಣೆ	ವೇಳಾಪಟ್ಟಿ
01	ಆನ್‌ಲೈನ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಇ-ಚೆಂಡರ್ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲು ಆರಂಭಿಕ ದಿನಾಂಕ	09.11.2023ರ ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 09.00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ
02	ಸಂಪೂರ್ಣವಾದ ಚೆಂಡರ್ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲು ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ & ಸಮಯ	30.11.2023ರ ಮಧ್ಯಾಹ್ನ 03.00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ

ಸಹಿ/- ವೈದ್ಯಕೀಯ ಅಧೀಕ್ಷಕ

ಕೃಷಿ ಉತ್ಪನ್ನ ಮಾರುಕಟ್ಟೆ ಸಮಿತಿ, ಕೋಲಾರ
ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:08152-297070/297071
ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಕೃಷಿಮಾಸ/ಕೋ/460/2022-23 ದಿನಾಂಕ:16.10.2023

ಇ-ಚೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆ
ಕೃಷಿಮಾಸ ಕೋಲಾರ - 2023-24ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ ಕ್ರಿಯಾ ಯೋಜನೆಯಡಿ ಅನುಮೋದಿತ ಮುಖ್ಯ ಮಾರುಕಟ್ಟೆ ಪ್ರಾಂಗಣದ ಮಾಲೂರು ರಸ್ತೆ ಮುಂಭಾಗ ಶಿಥಿಲಗೊಂಡಿರುವ ಕಡೆ ಕಾಂಪೌಂಡ್ ಗೋಡೆ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗೆ ಲೋಕಾರಂಭವಾಗಿದೆ. ಇಲಾಖೆ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಪರಿಶಿಷ್ಟ ಜಾತಿಗೆ ಸೇರಿದ STD KW-2 ರಂತೆ ಅರ್ಜಿ ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರಿಂದ ಐಟಿಎಂಎಂ ಇ-ಚೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಚೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಿಟ್ಟ ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ. 25,39,540/-, ಕಾಲಾವಧಿ 03 ತಿಂಗಳು, ಇ.ಎಂ.ಡಿ: ರೂ. 25,400/-, ಇ-ಚೆಂಡರ್ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವ ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 22.11.2023 ಸಂಜೆ 5-00 ಗಂಟೆಯವರೆಗೆ ಮಾತ್ರ ಚೆಂಡರ್ ಅರ್ಜಿ ತಾ ಪರವು-ವಾ-ನಿಬಂಧನೆಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಳನ್ನು ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್ <http://kppp.karnataka.gov.in> ನಲ್ಲಿ ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದು. (APMC/2023-24/BD/WORK-INDENT 71) ಅಥವಾ ಮೊಬೈಲ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ-9663404695 ರಲ್ಲಿ ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದು.
ಸಹಿ/- (ಎಸ್.ವಿ.ವಿ.ಎಲ್.ಎಸ್) (ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷ ಪಾಪ) ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ ಆಡಳಿತಾಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು
ವಾಸಾಸಂ.ಇ/ಕೋಲಾರ/ಆರ್.ಓ.ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:200/ಕೆಎಸ್‌ಎಂಎ/2023-24

ಎಬಿಬಿ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್
CIN: L32202KA1949PLC032923
ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿ: ದಿಶಾ - 3ನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, ಪ್ಲಾಟ್ ನಂ. 5 & 6, 2ನೇ ಹಂತ, ಪಿ.ಎಸ್. ಕೋಟಾ ಪ್ರದೇಶ IV, ಪಿ.ಎಸ್, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 058
ಫೋನ್: +91 (80) 22949451, 22949150 - 22949153, ಫ್ಯಾಕ್ಸ್: +91 (80) 22949148
ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್: www.abb.co.in, ಇ-ಮೇಲ್: investor.helpdesk@in.abb.com

ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 30, 2023ಕ್ಕೆ ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಮತ್ತು ವರ್ಷದ ಇಲ್ಲಿಯವರೆಗಿನ ಲೆಕ್ಕಪರಿಶೋಧಿಸಿದ ಹಣಕಾಸು ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳ ಸಾರಾಂಶ

(ರೂ ಕೋಟಿಗಳಲ್ಲಿ)

ಕ್ರ. ಸಂ.	ವಿವರಣೆ	ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 30, 2023	ಒಂದಿನ ವರ್ಷದಲ್ಲಿ ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 30, 2022 ರಂದು ಅಂತ್ಯಗೊಂಡ ಅನುಸರಣವಾದ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ	ಒಂದಿನ ವರ್ಷ ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 31, 2022
1	ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆಗಳಿಂದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಆದಾಯ	2,769.19	2,119.74	8,567.53
2	ಅವಧಿಯಲ್ಲಿನ ನಿವೃತ್ತ ಲಾಭ / (ನಷ್ಟ) (ತೆರಿಗೆ, ವಿಶೇಷ ಮತ್ತು / ಅಥವಾ ಅಸಾಧಾರಣ ಐಟಿಎಂಗಳ ಮುನ್ನ)	484.18	229.40	1,023.53
3	ಅವಧಿಯಲ್ಲಿನ ನಿವೃತ್ತ ಲಾಭ / (ನಷ್ಟ) ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ಮುನ್ನ (ವಿಶೇಷ ಮತ್ತು / ಅಥವಾ ಅಸಾಧಾರಣ ಐಟಿಎಂಗಳ ನಂತರ)	484.18	275.31	1,362.79
4	ಅವಧಿಯಲ್ಲಿನ ನಿವೃತ್ತ ಲಾಭ / (ನಷ್ಟ) ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರ (ವಿಶೇಷ ಮತ್ತು / ಅಥವಾ ಅಸಾಧಾರಣ ಐಟಿಎಂಗಳ ನಂತರ)	362.00	202.50	1,025.61
5	ಅವಧಿಯಲ್ಲಿನ ಒಟ್ಟುಗೂಡಿಸಿದ ಆದಾಯ [ಅವಧಿಯ ಲಾಭ / (ನಷ್ಟ) (ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರ) ಹಾಗೂ ಮತ್ತಿತರ ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆಯ ಆದಾಯ (ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರ)ಗಳನ್ನು ಒಳಗೊಂಡಂತೆ]	363.54	196.98	1,004.41
6	ಈಕ್ವಿಟಿ ಹೇರು ಬಂಡವಾಳ (ಪ್ರತಿ ಹೇರಿನ ಮುಖಬೆಲೆ ₹ 2/-)	42.38	42.38	42.38
7	ಪ್ರತಿ ಹೇರಿನ ಗಳಿಕೆ (ಪ್ರತಿ ಹೇರಿನ ಮುಖಬೆಲೆ ₹ 2/-) (ಮುಂದುವರಿಸಿದ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆಗಳಿಗಾಗಿ) -			
	1. ಮೂಲ	17.08	9.56	48.40
	2. ತಗ್ಗಿಸಿದ	17.08	9.56	48.40
8	ಪ್ರತಿ ಹೇರಿನ ಗಳಿಕೆ (ಪ್ರತಿ ಹೇರಿನ ಮುಖಬೆಲೆ ₹ 2/-) (ಸ್ಥಗಿತಗೊಳಿಸಿದ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆಗಳಿಗಾಗಿ) -			
	1. ಮೂಲ	0.04	(0.23)	(0.44)
	2. ತಗ್ಗಿಸಿದ	0.04	(0.23)	(0.44)

ಸೂಚನೆ: ಮೇಲ್ಕಂಡ ವಿವರಗಳು ಸಿಬಿ (ಲಿಂಗ್ವಾ) ಜವಾಬ್ದಾರಿಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ಫೋರ್‌ಜಾ ಆಗುತ್ತವೆ. 2015ರ, 33ನೇ ನಿಬಂಧನೆಯಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಹೇರು ವಿವರವು ಕಂಪ್ಯೂಟರ್ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿದ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ವಿವರಗಳು ನಿವೃತ್ತ ಲಾಭ ಮತ್ತು ಸಂಪೂರ್ಣವಾದ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ವಿವರವು ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳ ಮೇಲೆ ಸ್ವಲ್ಪಮಟ್ಟಿಗೆ ಹೇರು ವಿವರವು ಕೇಂದ್ರೀಯ ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್: www.nseindia.com ಮತ್ತು www.bseindia.comಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಮತ್ತು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್: www.abb.co.inನಲ್ಲಿ ಲಭ್ಯವಿದೆ.

ಎಬಿಬಿ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಹರವಾಗಿ
ಸಹಿ/- ಸಂಪನ್ಮೂಲ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು
ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪಕ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು
ಡಿ.ಎನ್.ಎಸ್: 07362344

ಸ್ಥಳ : ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು
ದಿನಾಂಕ : ನವೆಂಬರ್ 09, 2023

AXISCADES
CIN : L72200KA1990PLC084435
Regd. Office : Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, India
Website: www.axiscades.com | Email: info@axiscades.com | Tel : +91 80 4193 9000 | Fax : +91 80 4193 9099

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30 Sept. 2023 (Unaudited)	30 Jun. 2023 (Unaudited)	30 Sept. 2022 (Unaudited)	30 Sept. 2022 (Unaudited)	31 Mar. 2023 (Audited)
Total Income	25,358.90	21,633.21	19,994.34	46,992.11	38,685.42
EBITDA*	3,581.28	3,296.91	3,737.09	6,878.19	6,009.72
Finance costs	1,164.46	2,010.54	846.62	3,175.00	1,025.88
Depreciation and amortisation expense	870.23	707.66	709.64	1,577.89	1,346.57
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,759.24	848.07	2,809.16	2,607.31	4,628.74
Share in net loss of associate	-	-	-	-	(4.41)
Exceptional items, net	-	-	-	-	(4,444.98)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,759.24	848.07	2,809.16	2,607.31	179.35
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,117.25	570.90	2,108.20	1,688.15	(479.82)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,066.70	703.69	2,041.74	1,770.39	(940.15)
Equity Share Capital	1,924.38	1,911.50	1,901.68	1,924.38	1,901.68
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	31,895.57
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic:	2.89	1.47	5.52	4.36	(1.37)
2. Diluted:	2.63	1.33	5.26	3.96	(1.37)

Notes

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 of AXISCADES Technologies Limited (the "Holding Company" or the "Company") and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together hereinafter referred to as "the Group") and its associate has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2023. The aforesaid unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/1/44/2019 dated March 29, 2019.
- The previous period/year figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform with the current period presentation.
- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30 Sept. 2023 (Unaudited)	30 Jun. 2023 (Unaudited)	30 Sept. 2022 (Unaudited)	30 Sept. 2022 (Unaudited)	31 Mar. 2023 (Audited)
Total revenue (including other income)	8,302.65	8,129.89	6,813.68	16,432.54	12,950.41
EBITDA*	1,393.25	1,220.00	1,334.12	2,613.25	2,412.09
Profit/(loss) before tax	(8.78)	(1,098.79)	313.28	(1,107.57)	(3,406.31)
Profit/(loss) after tax	(8.78)	(798.25)	272.23	(807.03)	(3,652.70)
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period/year ended	(175.22)	(756.05)	162.74	(931.27)	(3,804.24)

* Excluding other income

- The above unaudited financial results of the Company are available on the Company's website (www.axiscades.com) and also on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed.

For AXISCADES Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Arun Krishnamurthi
CEO and Managing Director

Place : Bengaluru
Dated : 08.11.2023